
  

                      
                   CITY CLERK'S DEPARTMENT 
                   Access to Information & Privacy Division 

   
 

 
City Hall  453 West 12th Avenue  Vancouver BC  V5Y 1V4  vancouver.ca 

City Clerk's Department  tel: 604.829.2002  fax: 604.873.7419 

File No.: 04-1000-20-2023-144 
 
 
April 19, 2023 
 
 

 
 
Dear
 
Re:  Request for Access to Records under the Freedom of Information and Protection 

of Privacy Act (the “Act”) 
 
I am writing regarding your request of March 14, 2023 under the Freedom of Information and 
Protection of Privacy Act for: 
 

Record of the following points from the City’s database of rental building safety, 
maintenance, and health violations (https://app.vancouver.ca/RPS_Net/list.aspx) 
for the neighbourhoods of West End, Downtown, and Strathcona: 
1. Building address and latitude/longitude coordinates;  
2. Number of units;  
3. Landlord/owner; 
4. Operating name;  
5. Violation code, description, and details of violation; 
6. Date that violation was discovered; and 
7. Date that violation was resolved.  
Date range: January 1, 2020 to March 13, 2023. 
 

All responsive records are attached.  
 
Under section 52 of the Act, and within 30 business days of receipt of this letter, you may ask 
the Information & Privacy Commissioner to review any matter related to the City’s response to 
your FOI request by writing to: Office of the Information & Privacy Commissioner, 
info@oipc.bc.ca or by phoning 250-387-5629. 
 
If you request a review, please provide the Commissioner’s office with: 1) the request number 
(#04-1000-20-2023-144); 2) a copy of this letter; 3) a copy of your original request; and 4) 
detailed reasons why you are seeking the review. 
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Yours truly, 
 
[Signed by Cobi Falconer] 
 
 
Cobi Falconer, MAS, MLIS, CIPP/C 
Director, Access to Information & Privacy 
cobi.falconer@vancouver.ca   
453 W. 12th Avenue Vancouver BC V5Y 1V4 
 
 
If you have any questions, please email us at foi@vancouver.ca and we will respond to you as 
soon as possible. Alternatively, you can call the FOI Case Manager at 604-871-6584.  
 
Encl. (Response Package) 
 
:ma 
 
 



Address / 
Enforceme
nt Address

Folder 
Type

Act Spec Description Act Spec Reference # Building Address / 
Current issues

Operating 
Since / 

Completed 
issues

Is Primary / 
Violation Total

Units Licence 
Status

320 ABBOTT 
STREET

HL 320 ABBOTT 
STREET

Y 60 Issued

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 1912530 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184473313 0 5 5

Total for: 320 ABBOTT 
STREET

1 7 8

351 ABBOTT 
STREET

NH 351 ABBOTT 
STREET

Y 125 Issued

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 124730191 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 351 ABBOTT 
STREET

2 1 3

404 ABBOTT 
STREET

NH 404 ABBOTT 
STREET

Y 71 Issued

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Safety Plan 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Department Connection 124730192 0 1 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

181368562 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

177641639 0 16 16

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

177641639 0 2 2

Lighting Equipment 177738680 0 26 26

Walls and Ceilings 177738680 0 3 3

Electrical System 177738680 0 1 1

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

177738680 0 2 2

Walls and Ceilings 177738680 0 1 1

Exterior Doors and Windows 177738680 2 0 2

Floors 177738680 1 0 1

Plumbing & Plumbing 
Fixtures

177738680 1 0 1

Walls and Ceilings 177738680 1 0 1

Lodging House Maintenance 181368562 0 1 1

Total for: 404 ABBOTT 
STREET

11 57 68

58 ALEXANDE
R STREET

NH 58 ALEXANDER 
STREET

Y 30 Issued

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 46133138 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

320 ABBOTT STREET 28-Oct-2022 03-Jan-2023

320 ABBOTT STREET 28-Oct-2022 03-Jan-2023

Filtered by the neighbourhoods of West End, Downtown, and Strathcona
Building Name / Found Date Landlord and-or Owner / 

Completed Date

Metropole Investments 0707892 BC Ltd

111 W HASTINGS STREET 11-May-2022 26-Aug-2022

131 W HASTINGS STREET 11-May-2022

Woodwards Community 
Housing

PHS Community Services 
Society

320 ABBOTT STREET 24-Feb-2018

320 ABBOTT STREET 06-Oct-2022 12-Oct-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 11-May-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 11-May-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 03-Jan-2023

404 ABBOTT STREET 03-Jan-2023

131 W HASTINGS STREET 11-May-2022

Abbott Mansions Central City Foundation

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 06-Sep-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 30-Jun-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 11-May-2022 03-Jan-2023

404 ABBOTT STREET 03-May-2021 11-May-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 11-May-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 11-May-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 04-Oct-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 04-Oct-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 16-Aug-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 06-Sep-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 02-Aug-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 04-Jul-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022 23-Aug-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022

404 ABBOTT STREET 21-Jun-2022

58 ALEXANDER STREET 26-Nov-2021

58 ALEXANDER STREET 11-Jan-2023

58 ALEXANDER STREET 04-Jan-2023 11-Jan-2023

Alexander Residence City of Vancouver

Rental Buildings And Enforcement
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Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

177144151 0 4 4

Lodging House Maintenance 177142097 0 5 5

Total for: 58 ALEXANDER 
STREET

2 10 12

362 ALEXANDE
R STREET

NH 362 ALEXANDER 
STREET

Y 37 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Access 187555628 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187637268 0 5 5

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187637268 0 7 7

Lodging House Maintenance 187555628 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 1950875 0 1 1

Total for: 362 ALEXANDER 
STREET

1 18 19

415 ALEXANDE
R STREET

NH 415 ALEXANDER 
STREET

Y 67 Issued

Fire By-
law

Storage & Use of 
Combustible Material

124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 415 ALEXANDER 
STREET

2 0 2

510 ALEXANDE
R STREET

NH 510 ALEXANDER 
STREET

Y 37 Issued

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Storage & Use of 
Combustible Material

124730192 1 0 1

Fire Department Connection 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 510 ALEXANDER 
STREET

5 0 5

610 ALEXANDE
R STREET

MW 610 ALEXANDER 
STREET

Y 46 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 188710473 0 7 7

Lodging House Maintenance 168312228 2 0 2

Total for: 610 ALEXANDER 
STREET

3 7 10

658 ALEXANDE
R STREET

MW 658 ALEXANDER 
STREET

Y 19 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Housekeeping 124730192 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

175111535 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 175024509 0 1 1

58 ALEXANDER STREET 14-Jun-2022 23-Jun-2022

362 ALEXANDER STREET 22-Nov-2022 01-Dec-2022

362 ALEXANDER STREET 22-Nov-2022 08-Dec-2022

362 ALEXANDER STREET 22-Nov-2022 01-Dec-2022

362 ALEXANDER STREET 22-Nov-2022 08-Dec-2022

58 ALEXANDER STREET 14-Jun-2022 21-Jul-2022

The Empress Rooms Atira Women's Resource 
Society

362 ALEXANDER STREET 16-Jun-2021 16-Aug-2022

Lookout Housing and Health 
Society

362 ALEXANDER STREET 10-Jun-2022 04-Jan-2023

362 ALEXANDER STREET 10-Jun-2022 28-Oct-2022

362 ALEXANDER STREET 03-Aug-2022 09-Aug-2022

362 ALEXANDER STREET 10-Jun-2022

510 ALEXANDER STREET 09-Feb-2021

510 ALEXANDER STREET 09-Feb-2021

Lookout Housing and Health 
Society

415 ALEXANDER STREET 11-Jan-2023

415 ALEXANDER STREET 01-Sep-2021

610 ALEXANDER STREET 17-Nov-2020

510 ALEXANDER STREET 09-Feb-2021

1078022 BC Ltd

510 ALEXANDER STREET 09-Feb-2021

510 ALEXANDER STREET 09-Feb-2021

658 ALEXANDER STREET 13-Jan-2023

658 ALEXANDER STREET 13-Jan-2023

Rose Hotel Rose Hotels Ltd

610 ALEXANDER STREET 06-Dec-2022 28-Dec-2022

610 ALEXANDER STREET 17-Feb-2022

658 ALEXANDER STREET 17-May-2022 04-Jul-2022

658 ALEXANDER STREET 13-Jan-2023

658 ALEXANDER STREET 17-May-2022 18-May-2022
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Total for: 658 ALEXANDER 
STREET

3 4 7

1172 BARCLAY 
STREET

MW 1172 BARCLAY 
STREET

Y 10 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 171490632 1 0 1

DP required 72729216 1 0 1

Illegal Secondary Suite 72729216 1 0 1

Total for: 1172 BARCLAY 
STREET

3 1 4

1460 BARCLAY 
STREET

AH 1460 BARCLAY 
STREET

Y 109 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Pests 168814545 0 1 1

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 169410434 1 0 1

Fire By-
law

Storage & Use of Flammable 
Liquids

124730192 0 1 1

Laundry Rooms 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Safety Plan 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 1460 BARCLAY 
STREET

1 6 7

1650 BARCLAY 
STREET

AH 1650 BARCLAY 
STREET

Y 29 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Unsafe Conditions 175432712 0 1 1

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 175755914 1 0 1

Total for: 1650 BARCLAY 
STREET

1 1 2

1865 BARCLAY 
STREET

AH 1865 BARCLAY 
STREET

Y 40 Issued

Protection 
of Tree By-
law

Requirement for 
Replacement Tree

110236718 1 0 1

Total for: 1865 BARCLAY 
STREET

1 0 1

1924 BARCLAY 
STREET

AH 1924 BARCLAY 
STREET

Y 42 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1924 BARCLAY 
STREET

1 0 1

2010 BARCLAY 
STREET

AH 2010 BARCLAY 
STREET

Y 39 Issued

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 106060920 3 0 3

Total for: 2010 BARCLAY 
STREET

3 0 3

2030 BARCLAY 
STREET

HL 2030 BARCLAY 
STREET

Y 32 Issued

Fire By-
law

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1912520 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1912520 1 0 1

Tarsem Gill

Barclay Properties Ltd

1172 BARCLAY STREET 10-Dec-2018

1172 BARCLAY STREET 10-Dec-2018

1172 BARCLAY STREET 13-Mar-2023 13-Mar-2023

1172 BARCLAY STREET 14-Apr-2022

1460 BARCLAY STREET 25-Mar-2022 10-May-2022

1460 BARCLAY STREET 25-Mar-2022 10-May-2022

1460 BARCLAY STREET 25-Mar-2022 10-May-2022

1460 BARCLAY STREET 25-Mar-2022 10-May-2022

1460 BARCLAY STREET 01-Mar-2022 20-May-2022

1460 BARCLAY STREET 01-Mar-2022

1650 BARCLAY STREET 24-May-2022

Tang Realty Development 
Corp

1650 BARCLAY STREET 24-May-2022 28-Sep-2022

1460 BARCLAY STREET 25-Mar-2022 10-May-2022

Hampton Royale Apts Ltd

Razgul Holdings Ltd

1924 Barclay Street 
Holdings Inc

1924 BARCLAY STREET 14-Jan-2022

1865 BARCLAY STREET 07-Nov-2019

2030 BARCLAY STREET 24-Feb-2011

2030 BARCLAY STREET 24-Feb-2011

2010 BARCLAY STREET 16-Mar-2022

Rosellen Suites at Stanley Park Rosellen Suites Ltd
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2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1912520 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1912520 1 0 1

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

1938869 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

1938869 1 0 1

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

1938869 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

1938869 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

1938869 1 0 1

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

1938869 1 0 1

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

1938869 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 2030 BARCLAY 
STREET

12 0 12

1265 BEACH 
AVENUE

AH 1265 BEACH 
AVENUE

Y 47 Issued

Fire By-
law

Standpipe & Hose Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1265 BEACH 
AVENUE

1 0 1

1395 BEACH 
AVENUE

AH 1395 BEACH 
AVENUE

Y 91 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Department Connection 46133138 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 1938869 1 0 1

Egress 1938869 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Walls and Ceilings 169401584 0 2 2

Total for: 1395 BEACH 
AVENUE

2 3 5

1433 BEACH 
AVENUE

AH 1433 BEACH 
AVENUE

Y 35 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1433 BEACH 
AVENUE

1 0 1

733 BEATTY 
STREET

NH 733 BEATTY 
STREET

Y 220 Issued

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 733 BEATTY 
STREET

2 0 2

2030 BARCLAY STREET 24-Feb-2011

2030 BARCLAY STREET 24-Feb-2011

2030 BARCLAY STREET 03-Nov-2008

2030 BARCLAY STREET 03-Nov-2008

2030 BARCLAY STREET 03-Nov-2008

2030 BARCLAY STREET 03-Nov-2008

2030 BARCLAY STREET 03-Nov-2008

2030 BARCLAY STREET 03-Nov-2008

1265 BEACH AVENUE 31-Jan-2023

The Surfside Bonniehon Enterprises Ltd

Penthouse Tower Broadway Properties Ltd

2030 BARCLAY STREET 03-Nov-2008

2030 BARCLAY STREET 03-Nov-2008

Beachview Ka Wah Estates Ltd

1395 BEACH AVENUE 01-Apr-2018

1395 BEACH AVENUE 04-Mar-2022 14-Oct-2022

1395 BEACH AVENUE 18-Oct-2022 03-Nov-2022

1395 BEACH AVENUE 01-Apr-2018

733 BEATTY STREET 05-May-2021

733 BEATTY STREET 05-May-2021

1433 BEACH AVENUE 24-Feb-2021

YWCA Hotel/Residence YWCA of Vancouver
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985 BROUGHT
ON 
STREET

MW 985 BROUGHTON 
STREET

Y 14 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 985 BROUGHTON 
STREET

3 0 3

1091 BROUGHT
ON 
STREET

AH 1091 BROUGHTON 
STREET

Y 40 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1091 
BROUGHTON STREET

2 0 2

1112 BROUGHT
ON 
STREET

AH 1112 BROUGHTON 
STREET

Y 22 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Driveways, walkways, stairs 197744016 1 0 1

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 1912520 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 1112 
BROUGHTON STREET

4 0 4

1114 BURNABY 
STREET

NH 1114 BURNABY 
STREET

Y 225 Renewal

Fire By-
law

Fire & Exit Doors 124730153 0 1 1

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730153 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730153 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730153 0 1 1

Fire Department Connection 124730155 1 0 1

Fire Department Connection 124730153 0 1 1

Total for: 1114 BURNABY 
STREET

1 5 6

1122 BURNABY 
STREET

AH 1122 BURNABY 
STREET

Y 23 Issued

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 147795174 1 0 1

Total for: 1122 BURNABY 
STREET

1 0 1

1134 BURNABY 
STREET

AH 1134 BURNABY 
STREET

Y 21 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1134 BURNABY 
STREET

2 0 2

1150 BURNABY 
STREET

AH 1150 BURNABY 
STREET

Y 176 Partial 
Payment

Fire By-
law

3040 Repair sprinkler 
system

1938869 1 0 1

3040 Repair sprinkler 
system

1938869 1 0 1

3040 Repair sprinkler 
system

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1150 BURNABY 
STREET

3 0 3

No 195 Cathedral Ventures 
Ltd

1091 BROUGHTON STREET 22-Feb-2023

1091 BROUGHTON STREET 22-Feb-2023

985 BROUGHTON STREET 12-Jan-2023

The Gainsborough S A H Properties Ltd

985 BROUGHTON STREET 12-Jan-2023

985 BROUGHTON STREET 12-Jan-2023

1112 BROUGHTON STREET 10-Jan-2020

1112 BROUGHTON STREET 10-Jan-2020

1112 BROUGHTON STREET 24-Mar-2023

1112 BROUGHTON STREET 26-May-2020

1112 Broughton Holdings 
Ltd

1114 BURNABY STREET 07-Jan-2022 29-Jul-2022

1114 BURNABY STREET 07-Jan-2022 29-Jul-2022

1114 BURNABY STREET 07-Jan-2022 29-Jul-2022

1114 BURNABY STREET 07-Jan-2022 29-Jul-2022

Hostelling International 
Vancouver Downtown

Canadian Hostelling 
Association BC Region

1122 BURNABY STREET 12-Apr-2022

Charles Hudson

Dranly Holdings Ltd

1114 BURNABY STREET 04-Jun-2021

1114 BURNABY STREET 04-Jun-2021 29-Jul-2022

1150 BURNABY STREET 12-Apr-2017

1150 BURNABY STREET 06-Apr-2017

Paul Y Construction (B C) Ltd Paul Y Mansion (Paul 
Mansion)

1134 BURNABY STREET 28-Apr-2022

1134 BURNABY STREET 28-Apr-2022

1150 BURNABY STREET 30-Mar-2017
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1365 BURNABY 
STREET

AH 1365 BURNABY 
STREET

Y 8 Renewal

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Walls and Ceilings 171639816 1 0 1

Walls and Ceilings 195567122 1 0 1

Access 171639816 0 1 1

Exterior Walls 175643976 0 1 1

Exterior Doors and Windows 171639816 1 0 1

Fences 171639816 0 1 1

Exterior Walls 171639816 0 1 1

Walls and Ceilings 171639816 1 0 1

Total for: 1365 BURNABY 
STREET

4 4 8

1433 BURNABY 
STREET

AH 1433 BURNABY 
STREET

Y 30 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Heat 196316924 1 0 1

Total for: 1433 BURNABY 
STREET

1 0 1

601 BUTE 
STREET

AH 601 BUTE STREET Y 23 Issued

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 1912520 1 0 1

Laundry Rooms 1912520 1 0 1

Fire Safety Plan 1912520 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 1912520 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 1912520 1 0 1

Fire Separations 1912520 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 1912520 0 1 1

Exit Stairshafts 1912520 0 1 1

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

1938869 1 0 1

2850 Inspect test and tag 
all emergency lights

1938869 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 601 BUTE STREET 9 2 11

990 BUTE 
STREET

AH 990 BUTE STREET Y 36 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

5020 Excessive amount of 
stored combustibles in and 
around building

1912524 1 0 1

Total for: 990 BUTE STREET 1 1 2

317 CAMBIE 
STREET

RH 317 CAMBIE 
STREET

Y 18 Issued

Fire By-
law

3010 Remove obstructions 
from sprinkler heads

1938869 1 0 1

2020 Repair breech in fire 
separation

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 317 CAMBIE 
STREET

2 0 2

322 CAMBIE 
STREET

MW 322 CAMBIE 
STREET

Y 9 Partial 
Payment

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 192047162 24 0 24

Electrical System 192047162 2 0 2

1365 BURNABY STREET 23-Nov-2022 16-Feb-2023

1365 BURNABY STREET 10-May-2022 09-Jun-2022

1365 BURNABY STREET 07-Feb-2023

1365 BURNABY STREET 07-Feb-2023

Vanca Holdings Ltd

IMH 1433 Burnaby 
Apartments Ltd

1365 BURNABY STREET 05-Apr-2022 10-May-2022

1365 BURNABY STREET 05-Apr-2022

1365 BURNABY STREET 05-Apr-2022

1365 BURNABY STREET 05-Apr-2022 10-May-2022

601 BUTE STREET 21-Jul-2022

601 BUTE STREET 21-Jul-2022

601 BUTE STREET 21-Jul-2022

601 BUTE STREET 21-Jul-2022

1433 BURNABY STREET 24-Feb-2023

Huntly Investments Ltd

601 BUTE STREET 14-Apr-2011

601 BUTE STREET 14-Apr-2011

601 BUTE STREET 29-Apr-2022 21-Jul-2022

601 BUTE STREET 10-Apr-2018 26-Oct-2022

601 BUTE STREET 21-Jul-2022

601 BUTE STREET 29-Apr-2022

Danny's Inn Danny's Inn Ltd

990 BUTE STREET 29-Mar-2023 29-Mar-2023

990 BUTE STREET 17-Jun-2015

601 BUTE STREET 14-Apr-2011

Belmont Bute 990 Holdings 
Inc

322 CAMBIE STREET 13-Jan-2023

322 CAMBIE STREET 13-Jan-2023

1296536 BC Ltd

315 CAMBIE STREET 07-Jun-2016

317 CAMBIE STREET 08-Jan-2015
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Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

191990508 3 0 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

191990508 0 2 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

191990508 4 0 4

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

191990508 0 2 2

Access 181030747 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184894581 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184894581 0 4 4

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184894581 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

181030747 6 0 6

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

181030747 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

181030747 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

181030747 0 7 7

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

181030747 0 2 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

181030747 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 181106844 7 0 7

Lodging House Maintenance 181106844 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 181106844 0 2 2

Access 181106844 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 181106844 0 3 3

Access 181106844 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 181106844 0 4 4

Lodging House Maintenance 181106844 0 3 3

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Address 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 322 CAMBIE 
STREET

52 40 92

610 CAMBIE 
STREET

NH 610 CAMBIE 
STREET

Y 46 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 610 CAMBIE 
STREET

1 0 1

Total for: 5550 CAMBIE 
STREET

1 1 2

425 CAMPBELL 
AVENUE

MW 425 CAMPBELL 
AVENUE

Y 20 Renewal

322 CAMBIE STREET 14-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 13-Oct-2022 01-Nov-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 11-Jan-2023

322 CAMBIE STREET 11-Jan-2023 06-Feb-2023

322 CAMBIE STREET 13-Jan-2023

322 CAMBIE STREET 13-Jan-2023 06-Feb-2023

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 15-Dec-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 28-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 11-Jan-2023

322 CAMBIE STREET 13-Oct-2022 28-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 13-Oct-2022 21-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 28-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 21-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 15-Dec-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 13-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 12-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 07-Dec-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 21-Jul-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 12-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 31-Aug-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 13-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 10-Aug-2022 13-Oct-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 21-Jul-2022 02-Aug-2022

MPA - Motivation, Power & 
Achievement Society

322 CAMBIE STREET 21-Jul-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 21-Jul-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 21-Jul-2022

322 CAMBIE STREET 21-Jul-2022

Polo Hotel Ltd

610 CAMBIE STREET 08-Dec-2021
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Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 5334891 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

178936672 0 5 5

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

178936672 0 7 7

Pests 178870017 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

178936672 0 2 2

Total for: 425 CAMPBELL 
AVENUE

1 15 16

699 CARDERO 
STREET

AH 699 CARDERO 
STREET

Y 161 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 699 CARDERO 
STREET

1 0 1

843 CARDERO 
STREET

AH 843 CARDERO 
STREET

Y 39 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 46133138 1 0 1

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

1912520 1 0 1

Electrical Safety 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 843 CARDERO 
STREET

3 0 3

1225 CARDERO 
STREET

AH 1225 CARDERO 
STREET

Y 169 Issued

Fire By-
law

Standpipe & Hose Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1225 CARDERO 
STREET

1 1 2

930 CHILCO 
STREET

AH 930 CHILCO 
STREET

Y 29 Issued

Fire By-
law

1630 Fire door does not 
close and latch completely

1912532 1 0 1

Total for: 930 CHILCO 
STREET

1 0 1

351 COLUMBIA 
STREET

HL 351 COLUMBIA 
STREET

Y 27 Renewal

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Accessibility 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

1450 Remove unauthorized 
locking device from exit 
door

1912520 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1912520 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

1912520 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Access 185556429 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185556429 0 6 6

Lodging House Maintenance 185556429 0 3 3

429 CAMPBELL AVENUE 20-May-2018

429 CAMPBELL AVENUE 07-Jul-2022 15-Jul-2022

699 CARDERO STREET 06-May-2021

429 CAMPBELL AVENUE 07-Jul-2022 12-Sep-2022

Austeville Properties Ltd

429 CAMPBELL AVENUE 07-Jul-2022 09-Sep-2022

429 CAMPBELL AVENUE 07-Jul-2022 11-Aug-2022

331750 BC Ltd

843 CARDERO STREET 01-Sep-2018

843 CARDERO STREET 01-Sep-2018

Derik Ventures Ltd

843 CARDERO STREET 14-Apr-2020

930 CHILCO STREET 24-Mar-2010

Persepolis Persepolis Investments Inc

EMV Holdings Corp

1225 CARDERO STREET 29-Apr-2021 21-Feb-2023

1225 CARDERO STREET 29-Apr-2021

351 COLUMBIA STREET 19-May-2022 31-May-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 19-May-2022 31-May-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 13-Jul-2022 27-Jul-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 13-Jul-2022 13-Sep-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 27-Jul-2022 31-Aug-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 13-Jul-2022 27-Jul-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 26-Oct-2022 28-Oct-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 26-Oct-2022 28-Oct-2022

99 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Apr-2012

351 COLUMBIA STREET 26-Oct-2022 28-Oct-2022

99 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Apr-2012

99 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Apr-2012
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Lodging House Room # & 
Records

185556429 0 2 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

161035942 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 161035942 0 1 1

Total for: 351 COLUMBIA 
STREET

3 20 23

412 COLUMBIA 
STREET

RH 412 COLUMBIA 
STREET

Y 7 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Unsafe Conditions 177660271 0 2 2

Fire By-
law

2620 Extinguishers shall be 
in appropriate locations

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 412 COLUMBIA 
STREET

1 2 3

414 COLUMBIA 
STREET

NH 414 COLUMBIA 
STREET

Y 15 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Department Connection 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 414 COLUMBIA 
STREET

5 0 5

1075 COMOX 
STREET

AH 1075 COMOX 
STREET

Y 87 Issued

Fire By-
law

9001 - FD47 (No Entry) 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1075 COMOX 
STREET

1 0 1

1717 COMOX 
STREET

AH 1717 COMOX 
STREET

Y 23 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

2230 Test and tag voice 
communication system

1912525 1 0 1

Total for: 1717 COMOX 
STREET

3 0 3

1763 COMOX 
STREET

AH 1763 COMOX 
STREET

Y 316 Issued

Fire By-
law

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730153 1 0 1

Total for: 1763 COMOX 
STREET

1 0 1

2033 COMOX 
STREET

AH 2033 COMOX 
STREET

Y 91 Issued

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 157565573 1 0 1

Total for: 2033 COMOX 
STREET

1 0 1

238 DAVIE 
STREET

NH 238 DAVIE 
STREET

Y 72 Issued

Fire By-
law

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1938869 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

1938869 1 0 1

412 COLUMBIA STREET 12-Jul-2022 14-Jul-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 26-Nov-2021 11-Apr-2022

Ali's Property Management Ali's Property Ltd

351 COLUMBIA STREET 26-Oct-2022 28-Oct-2022

351 COLUMBIA STREET 25-Mar-2022 26-Oct-2022

106 E HASTINGS STREET 04-May-2021

106 E HASTINGS STREET 03-May-2021

414 COLUMBIA STREET 02-Mar-2023

414 COLUMBIA STREET 02-Mar-2023

100 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Jun-2011

Yin Ping Benevolent Society 
of Canada

Daysgoneby.org Land 
Stewards Ltd

1717 COMOX STREET 03-Mar-2023

1075 COMOX STREET 03-Apr-2013

Andrew Priatel & John 
Priatel

106 E HASTINGS STREET 03-May-2021

1030 DENMAN STREET 17-Feb-2023

Five Mile Holdings Ltd

0792203 BC Ltd

1717 COMOX STREET 03-Mar-2023

1717 COMOX STREET 21-Apr-2010

238 DAVIE STREET 18-Oct-2016

238 DAVIE STREET 15-Oct-2015

Brightside Community 
Homes Foundation

2033 COMOX STREET 07-Oct-2021
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1530 Remove all door 
wedges and unauthorized 
hold open devices

1938869 1 0 1

2020 Repair breech in fire 
separation

1938869 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 238 DAVIE 
STREET

5 0 5

676 DAVIE 
STREET

AH 676 DAVIE 
STREET

Y 8 Issued

Fire By-
law

9001 - FD47 (No Entry) 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 676 DAVIE 
STREET

1 0 1

1116 DAVIE 
STREET

AH 1116 DAVIE 
STREET

Y 6 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 1912524 1 0 1

9001 - FD47 (No Entry) 1912520 1 0 1

2610 Provide extinguishers 1912520 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 1116 DAVIE 
STREET

4 0 4

1180 DAVIE 
STREET

AH 1180 DAVIE 
STREET

Y 5 Issued

Fire By-
law

5610 Laundry equipment 
and traps to be cleaned

1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 1180 DAVIE 
STREET

1 0 1

809 DENMAN 
STREET

AH 809 DENMAN 
STREET

Y 8 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Signs 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

4210 Remove all materials 
stored in electrical room

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 809 DENMAN 
STREET

1 2 3

600 DRAKE 
STREET

AH 600 DRAKE 
STREET

Y 191 Issued

Fire By-
law

Standpipe & Hose Systems 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 600 DRAKE 
STREET

1 0 1

143 DUNLEVY 
AVENUE

NH 143 DUNLEVY 
AVENUE

Y 55 Issued

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Electrical Safety 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 46133138 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 1 0 1

Housekeeping 1950875 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

238 DAVIE STREET 15-Oct-2015

238 DAVIE STREET 15-Oct-2015

Wing Chan Investments Ltd

1116 DAVIE STREET 02-Dec-2022

668 DAVIE STREET 19-Apr-2017

238 DAVIE STREET 18-Dec-2008

Yip C Lai & Cheuk Y Lew

1178 DAVIE STREET 01-May-2012

1120 DAVIE STREET 13-May-2013

Pacific Coast Tobacco Co Ltd

1120 DAVIE STREET 08-Aug-2013

1120 DAVIE STREET 13-May-2013

Concert Real Estate 
Corporation

809 DENMAN STREET 18-Mar-2022 29-Sep-2022

805 DENMAN STREET 22-Feb-2011

Lawrence Wong

809 DENMAN STREET 18-Mar-2022 29-Sep-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 14-Feb-2023

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 14-Feb-2023

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 14-Feb-2023

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 14-Feb-2023

Atira Women's Resource 
Society

600 DRAKE STREET 27-Nov-2019

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 21-Oct-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 13-Sep-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 16-Nov-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 26-Oct-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 14-Feb-2023

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 14-Feb-2023

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 22-Jul-2022 22-Jul-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 13-Jul-2022 18-Aug-2022
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3010 Remove obstructions 
from sprinkler heads

30475213 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

30475213 1 0 1

2662 Fire Alarm 
Maintenance

30475213 1 0 1

2630 Provide cabinet for 
extinguishers

30475213 1 0 1

2411 Smoke Alarm 
Maintenance

30475213 1 0 1

1420 Remove obstructions 
from means of egress

30475213 1 0 1

0410 Provide fire safety 
plan for construction site

30475213 1 0 1

5020 Excessive amount of 
stored combustibles in and 
around building

1950875 1 0 1

5040 Combustible  materials 
blocking means of egress

1950875 1 0 1

0430 Provide Fire Safety 
Plan

5334891 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

187618397 0 1 1

Plumbing & Plumbing 
Fixtures

187618397 0 2 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183812875 0 20 20

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183812875 0 4 4

Total for: 143 DUNLEVY 
AVENUE

20 29 49

225 DUNLEVY 
AVENUE

NH 225 DUNLEVY 
AVENUE

Y 109 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183767634 0 4 4

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183767634 0 16 16

Lodging House Maintenance 183706579 0 1 1

Access 183706579 0 4 4

Lodging House Maintenance 183706579 0 7 7

Pests 183706579 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183767634 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 183706579 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 183706579 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 03-Nov-2016

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 03-Nov-2016

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 03-Nov-2016

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 03-Nov-2016

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 27-Jul-2016

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 17-Sep-2014

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 03-Nov-2016

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 27-Jul-2016

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 03-Nov-2016

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 03-Nov-2016

Lookout Housing and Health 
Society

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 22-Nov-2022 29-Nov-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 22-Nov-2022 07-Dec-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 24-Nov-2022 29-Nov-2022

143 DUNLEVY AVENUE 24-Nov-2022 29-Nov-2022

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 12-Jan-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 12-Jan-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 26-Oct-2022

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 12-Jan-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 12-Jan-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 26-Oct-2022

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 03-Feb-2023 23-Mar-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 15-Sep-2022 23-Mar-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 28-Feb-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Mar-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 09-Feb-2023

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Sep-2022 14-Mar-2023
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Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Accessibility 124730155 1 0 1

Accessibility 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Total for: 225 DUNLEVY 
AVENUE

4 41 45

42 E 
CORDOVA 
STREET

NH 42 E CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 65 Issued

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 42 E CORDOVA 
STREET

2 3 5

50 E 
CORDOVA 

RH 50 E CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 39 Issued

Fire By-
law

Standpipe & Hose Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Standpipe & Hose Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

0615 Provide caps for fire 
department connection

5334891 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan

Lodging House Maintenance 168979175 0 10 10

Total for: 50 E CORDOVA 
STREET

6 16 22

100 E 
CORDOVA 

NH 100 E CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 48 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

9000 Attention required 1938869 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

190178102 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 158156080 0 1 1

Total for: 100 E CORDOVA 
STREET

2 2 4

139 E 
CORDOVA 

MW 139 E CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 46 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

188667749 0 2 2

Fire By-
law

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 139 E CORDOVA 
STREET

1 2 3

353 E 
CORDOVA 
STREET

NH 353 E CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 47 Issued

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730226 1 0 1

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 02-Feb-2022 21-Jun-2022

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 02-Feb-2022 21-Jun-2022

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 30-Jun-2022 22-Jul-2022

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 23-Jun-2022

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 15-Sep-2022

225 DUNLEVY AVENUE 13-Sep-2022

42 E CORDOVA STREET 17-Jun-2022 26-Sep-2022

42 E CORDOVA STREET 17-Jun-2022 26-Sep-2022

42 E CORDOVA STREET 21-Mar-2023

42 E CORDOVA STREET 21-Mar-2023

Central Residence City of Vancouver

50 E CORDOVA STREET 31-Jan-2023

50 E CORDOVA STREET 31-Jan-2023

50 E CORDOVA STREET 31-Jan-2023

50 E CORDOVA STREET 31-Jan-2023

42 E CORDOVA STREET 17-Jun-2022 21-Mar-2023

Wonder Motel Southwood Ventures Inc

50 E CORDOVA STREET 17-May-2022 18-May-2022

50 E CORDOVA STREET 17-May-2022 18-May-2022

50 E CORDOVA STREET 17-May-2022 18-May-2022

50 E CORDOVA STREET 17-May-2022 18-May-2022

50 E CORDOVA STREET 31-Jan-2023

50 E CORDOVA STREET 17-May-2022 18-May-2022

Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

100 E CORDOVA STREET 11-Jan-2023

50 E CORDOVA STREET 24-Feb-2022 19-May-2022

50 E CORDOVA STREET 17-May-2022 18-May-2022

50 E CORDOVA STREET 11-May-2016

139 E CORDOVA STREET 05-Dec-2022 12-Dec-2022

100 E CORDOVA STREET 28-Oct-2021 06-Apr-2022

United Rooms 1208149 BC Ltd

302 COLUMBIA STREET 31-Aug-2017

100 E CORDOVA STREET 19-Dec-2022 06-Feb-2023

353 E CORDOVA STREET 14-Jan-2021

139 E CORDOVA STREET 15-Mar-2023

Victory House The Bloom Group 
Community Services Society
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Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730226 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730226 1 0 1

Total for: 353 E CORDOVA 
STREET

3 0 3

430 E 
CORDOVA 
STREET

NH 430 E CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 34 Issued

Fire By-
law

Standpipe & Hose Systems 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 430 E CORDOVA 
STREET

1 0 1

450 E 
CORDOVA 
STREET

NH 450 E CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 147 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 186324880 0 13 13

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186323288 1 0 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186323288 0 7 7

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186323288 0 11 11

Lodging House Maintenance 186324880 1 0 1

Lodging House Maintenance 186324880 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Total for: 450 E CORDOVA 
STREET

5 33 38

679 E 
CORDOVA 
STREET

AH 679 E CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 12 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

9000 Attention required 46133138 1 0 1

Total for: 679 E CORDOVA 
STREET

3 0 3

208 E 
GEORGIA 
STREET

NH 208 E GEORGIA 
STREET

Y 73 Issued

Fire By-
law

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

32788258 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 32788258 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 159868684 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 159868684 0 45 45

Plumbing & Plumbing 
Fixtures

133140612 1 0 1

Total for: 208 E GEORGIA 
STREET

3 46 49

221 E 
GEORGIA 
STREET

RH 221 E GEORGIA 
STREET

Y 16 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 221 E GEORGIA 
STREET

4 0 4

353 E CORDOVA STREET 14-Jan-2021

Mavis McMullen Housing 
Society

353 E CORDOVA STREET 14-Jan-2021

450 E CORDOVA STREET 18-Oct-2022

450 E CORDOVA STREET 18-Oct-2022 07-Feb-2023

Oppenheimer Lodge City of Vancouver

450 E CORDOVA STREET 18-Oct-2022 21-Nov-2022

430 E CORDOVA STREET 16-Oct-2018

450 E CORDOVA STREET 11-Oct-2022

450 E CORDOVA STREET 06-Oct-2022 18-Oct-2022

450 E CORDOVA STREET 18-Oct-2022 07-Feb-2023

450 E CORDOVA STREET 30-Jan-2023

450 E CORDOVA STREET 18-Oct-2022 21-Nov-2022

450 E CORDOVA STREET 18-Oct-2022

679 E CORDOVA STREET 16-Jul-2015

London Hotel Atira Women's Resource 
Society

679 E CORDOVA STREET 12-Oct-2022

679 E CORDOVA STREET 12-Oct-2022

450 E CORDOVA STREET 29-Jul-2020

679 East Cordova Street 
Holdings Ltd

208 E GEORGIA STREET 09-Nov-2020

Casu Holdings Ltd

208 E GEORGIA STREET 18-Nov-2021 02-May-2022

208 E GEORGIA STREET 17-Nov-2021 02-May-2022

700 MAIN STREET 18-Sep-2018

700 MAIN STREET 18-Sep-2018

221 E GEORGIA STREET 05-Jan-2023

221 E GEORGIA STREET 05-Jan-2023

221 E GEORGIA STREET 05-Jan-2023

221 E GEORGIA STREET 05-Jan-2023
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224 E 
GEORGIA 
STREET

AH 224 E GEORGIA 
STREET

Y 12 Issued

Fire By-
law

Housekeeping 1912520 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 1912520 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 1912520 1 0 1

Exit Signs 1912520 1 0 1

Egress Lighting 1912520 1 0 1

Housekeeping 124730192 1 0 1

Egress 1912520 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 224 E GEORGIA 
STREET

8 0 8

245 E 
GEORGIA 
STREET

AH 245 E GEORGIA 
STREET

Y 40 Issued

Fire By-
law

2610 Provide extinguishers 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 245 E GEORGIA 
STREET

1 0 1

249 E 
GEORGIA 
STREET

AH 249 E GEORGIA 
STREET

Y 18 Issued

Fire By-
law

1420 Remove obstructions 
from means of egress

1938869 1 0 1

1511 Fire Door Signs 1938869 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1938869 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1938869 1 0 1

2850 Inspect test and tag 
all emergency lights

1938869 1 0 1

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 249 E GEORGIA 
STREET

6 0 6

8 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

MW 8 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 5 Issued

Fire By-
law

Electrical Safety 46133138 1 0 1

Exit Signs 46133138 1 0 1

Fire Separations 46133138 1 0 1

Egress Lighting 46133138 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 1912520 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 8 E HASTINGS 
STREET

6 0 6

16 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 16 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 90 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730091 0 1 1

Fire Department Connection 124730091 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730091 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Yee Fung Toy Society of 
Canada

226 E GEORGIA STREET 13-Dec-2019

224 E GEORGIA STREET 13-Oct-2019

226 E GEORGIA STREET 13-Dec-2019

226 E GEORGIA STREET 13-Dec-2019

226 E GEORGIA STREET 13-Dec-2019

226 E GEORGIA STREET 13-Dec-2019

247 E GEORGIA STREET 04-Nov-2010

249 East Georgia Street 
Holdings Ltd

245 E Georgia Holdings Inc

224 E GEORGIA STREET 10-Apr-2019

224 E GEORGIA STREET 10-Apr-2019

249 E GEORGIA STREET 16-Mar-2010

249 E GEORGIA STREET 16-Mar-2010

249 E GEORGIA STREET 16-Mar-2010

249 E GEORGIA STREET 16-Mar-2010

249 E GEORGIA STREET 27-Apr-2010

249 E GEORGIA STREET 27-Apr-2010

6 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Dec-2019

6 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Dec-2019

6 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Dec-2019

6 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Dec-2019

Zarshi Investments Inc

16 E HASTINGS STREET 10-Mar-2023

16 E HASTINGS STREET 10-Mar-2023

PHS Community Services 
Society

6 E HASTINGS STREET 14-Dec-2019

6 E HASTINGS STREET 19-Sep-2018

16 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Oct-2022 10-Mar-2023

16 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Oct-2022 10-Mar-2023

16 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Oct-2022 10-Mar-2023

16 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Oct-2022 10-Mar-2023

16 E HASTINGS STREET 10-Mar-2023

16 E HASTINGS STREET 10-Mar-2023

16 E HASTINGS STREET 03-May-2022 18-May-2022
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Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730155 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730155 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730155 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730091 1 0 1

Total for: 16 E HASTINGS 
STREET

10 7 17

25 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 25 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 70 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Safety Plan 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Access 178352571 0 1 1

Access 177245730 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

177245730 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 177245730 0 7 7

Lodging House Maintenance 175140009 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

152055340 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 152055433 0 3 3

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 172946581 2 0 2

Total for: 25 E HASTINGS 
STREET

2 23 25

65 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 65 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 92 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730159 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730159 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730159 1 0 1

Total for: 65 E HASTINGS 
STREET

4 1 5

71 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

AH 71 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 19 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 71 E HASTINGS 
STREET

3 0 3

122 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

HL 122 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 102 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

16 E HASTINGS STREET 03-May-2022 18-May-2022

16 E HASTINGS STREET 03-May-2022 18-May-2022

16 E HASTINGS STREET 03-May-2022

16 E HASTINGS STREET 03-May-2022

16 E HASTINGS STREET 03-May-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 14-Jun-2022 31-Oct-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 18-May-2022 31-Oct-2022

16 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Apr-2022

Anhart Community Housing 
Society

16 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Apr-2022

16 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Apr-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Jun-2022 08-Aug-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Jun-2022 17-Jun-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Jan-2022 18-May-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Jan-2022 18-May-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Jan-2022 31-Oct-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Jan-2022 18-May-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Jul-2021 21-Apr-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 21-Apr-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 19-May-2022 15-Jun-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Jul-2021 21-Apr-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Jun-2022 17-Jun-2022

25 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Jun-2022 17-Jun-2022

67 E HASTINGS STREET 10-Jun-2022

67 E HASTINGS STREET 10-Jun-2022 23-Nov-2022

65 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Oct-2022

65 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Oct-2022

Lux Apartments Raincity Housing and 
Support Society

71 E HASTINGS STREET 13-Sep-2022

Brandiz Hotel Man Kei Enterprises Ltd

71 E HASTINGS STREET 13-Sep-2022

71 E HASTINGS STREET 13-Sep-2022

67 E HASTINGS STREET 10-Jun-2022

71-77 East Hastings 
Holdings Ltd

122 E HASTINGS STREET 18-Jan-2023

122 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Sep-2022
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Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

182364829 0 32 32

Access 182364849 0 5 5

Lodging House Maintenance 182364849 0 6 6

Lodging House Maintenance 182364849 0 4 4

Walls and Ceilings 167511578 0 13 13

Floors 167511578 0 1 1

Total for: 122 E HASTINGS 
STREET

3 66 69

159 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

159 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y

Fire By-
law

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

6110 Maintain fire watch 30475213 1 0 1

6120 Maintain fire watch 
during all system repairs

30475213 1 0 1

1621 Maintenance 30475213 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

30475213 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

30475213 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

30475213 1 0 1

2850 Inspect test and tag 
all emergency lights

30475213 1 0 1

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

30475213 1 0 1

3410 Inspect and tag hose 
cabinets

30475213 1 0 1

Total for: 159 E HASTINGS 
STREET

9 4 13

166 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 166 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 45 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Department Connection 124730091 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730091 0 1 1

Housekeeping 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

122 E HASTINGS STREET 24-Jun-2021 24-May-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 24-Jun-2021 24-May-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Sep-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Sep-2022 18-Jan-2023

122 E HASTINGS STREET 31-Aug-2022 20-Oct-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 31-Aug-2022 21-Oct-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 31-Aug-2022 15-Sep-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 31-Aug-2022 19-Oct-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 24-Jun-2021 24-May-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 24-Jun-2021 24-May-2022

159 E HASTINGS STREET 05-Jan-2022 18-Jan-2023

159 E HASTINGS STREET 05-Jan-2022 18-Jan-2023

Balmoral Hotel

122 E HASTINGS STREET 02-Feb-2022 31-Aug-2022

122 E HASTINGS STREET 02-Feb-2022 31-Aug-2022

159 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2017

159 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2017

159 E HASTINGS STREET 18-May-2017

159 E HASTINGS STREET 18-May-2017

159 E HASTINGS STREET 05-Jan-2022 18-Jan-2023

159 E HASTINGS STREET 05-Jan-2022 18-Jan-2023

159 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2017

Roosevelt Hotel Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

159 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2017

159 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2017

159 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2017

159 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2017

166 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Aug-2022 16-Feb-2023

166 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Aug-2022 16-Feb-2023

166 E HASTINGS STREET 18-Jan-2023 07-Feb-2023

166 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Aug-2022 16-Feb-2023

166 E HASTINGS STREET 14-Mar-2023 22-Mar-2023

166 E HASTINGS STREET 10-Mar-2023

166 E HASTINGS STREET 27-May-2022 10-Jun-2022

166 E HASTINGS STREET 24-Mar-2022 14-Apr-2022
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Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

197773756 3 0 3

Lodging House Maintenance 172914662 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 172914662 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

172827561 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 172914662 0 3 3

Total for: 166 E HASTINGS 
STREET

4 16 20

177 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 177 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 81 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730155 1 0 1

Exit Stairshafts 124730155 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730155 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Housekeeping 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730155 1 0 1

Storage & Use of 
Combustible Liquids

124730155 0 1 1

Housekeeping 124730155 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

9000 Attention required 1912533 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 184032678 2 0 2

Lodging House Maintenance 184032678 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 184032678 0 1 1

Access 184032678 0 1 1

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

184032678 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 184032678 0 9 9

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183977618 0 5 5

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183977618 0 17 17

Total for: 177 E HASTINGS 
STREET

13 45 58

235 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

HL 235 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 74 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Address 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Signs 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

166 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Apr-2022 04-May-2022

166 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Apr-2022 04-May-2022

166 E HASTINGS STREET 21-Mar-2023

166 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Apr-2022 27-Jun-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 27-Mar-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Mar-2023 27-Mar-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 27-Mar-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 27-Mar-2023

166 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Apr-2022 28-Jun-2022

Hotel Maple PHS Community Services 
Society

177 E HASTINGS STREET 18-Jan-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Nov-2022 18-Jan-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 18-Jan-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 18-Jan-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 25-Jan-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 18-Jan-2023 25-Jan-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Oct-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Oct-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Oct-2022 13-Oct-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Oct-2022 18-Jan-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 26-Oct-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Oct-2022 13-Oct-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Sep-2022 01-Feb-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Sep-2022 07-Nov-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 07-May-2008

177 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Sep-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 16-Sep-2022 18-Jan-2023

177 E HASTINGS STREET 12-Apr-2022 29-Jul-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Sep-2022 12-Oct-2022

Hotel Empress HE Rooms Inc

177 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Sep-2022 12-Oct-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Sep-2022 17-Oct-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Sep-2022 17-Oct-2022

177 E HASTINGS STREET 28-Sep-2022 12-Oct-2022

235 E HASTINGS STREET 12-May-2022 31-Oct-2022

235 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jul-2022 31-Oct-2022

235 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jul-2022 31-Oct-2022

235 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Dec-2022

235 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Dec-2022
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Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 190326602 0 2 2

Total for: 235 E HASTINGS 
STREET

2 5 7

241 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

RH 241 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 18 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 241 E HASTINGS 
STREET

1 0 1

249 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

MW 249 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 39 Issued

Fire By-
law

4820 Inspect test and tag 
kitchen suppression system

32788258 1 0 1

4830 Hoods, vents, and 
ducts extremely dirty

32788258 1 0 1

Total for: 249 E HASTINGS 
STREET

2 0 2

258 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 258 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 26 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 258 E HASTINGS 
STREET

2 0 2

261 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 261 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 51 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Address 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

5020 Excessive amount of 
stored combustibles in and 
around building

5334891 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

192350989 0 2 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

192350989 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 192351017 0 5 5

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

192351017 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 192351017 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 192351017 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 192351017 2 0 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

159960372 0 1 1

Total for: 261 E HASTINGS 
STREET

7 20 27

341 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

MW 341 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 26 Issued

235 E HASTINGS STREET 21-Dec-2022 04-Jan-2023

251 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Nov-2016

251 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Nov-2016

241 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

Afton Hotel 1215345 BC Ltd

Belmont Inn Douglas Chang

Walton Hotel Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

258 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Feb-2023

258 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Feb-2023

Hotel Savoy Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

261 E HASTINGS STREET 13-Sep-2022 14-Mar-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Sep-2022 14-Mar-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 14-Mar-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 14-Mar-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 14-Mar-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 14-Mar-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Nov-2022 23-Mar-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Nov-2022 16-Jan-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 12-Apr-2017

261 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Nov-2022 16-Jan-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Aug-2022 25-Aug-2022

261 E HASTINGS STREET 12-May-2022 01-Sep-2022

261 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Mar-2022 16-Jan-2023

Summer Hotel Ltd

261 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Nov-2022 27-Mar-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Nov-2022

261 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Nov-2022 16-Jan-2023

261 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Nov-2022 16-Mar-2023

City of Vancouver - FOI 2023-144 - Page 18 of 44



Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Access 183611426 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 183611426 0 1 1

Access 183611426 0 7 7

Lodging House Maintenance 183611426 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183767110 0 7 7

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183767110 0 8 8

Fire By-
law

5020 Excessive amount of 
stored combustibles in and 
around building

5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 341 E HASTINGS 
STREET

1 27 28

344 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 344 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 113 Issued

Fire By-
law

Egress Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Storage & Use of 
Combustible Material

124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185956434 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185956434 0 2 2

Elevators 185956434 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185956434 0 12 12

Lodging House Maintenance 184341604 0 6 6

Lodging House Maintenance 184341604 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 184341604 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185956434 0 10 10

Total for: 344 E HASTINGS 
STREET

6 41 47

367 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

MW 367 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 33 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185183112 0 19 19

Lodging House Maintenance 184823229 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

341 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Sep-2022 12-Oct-2022

341 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Sep-2022 27-Oct-2022

341 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Sep-2022 27-Oct-2022

341 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Sep-2022 27-Oct-2022

341 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Sep-2022 12-Oct-2022

341 E HASTINGS STREET 22-Sep-2022 12-Oct-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 23-Mar-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Feb-2023

Hazelwood Hotel BC Housing Corporation

344 E HASTINGS STREET 23-Mar-2023

341 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Jan-2015

344 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jun-2022 04-Nov-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Jun-2022 13-Jul-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Feb-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Sep-2022 04-Nov-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Feb-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Feb-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 03-Nov-2022 23-Nov-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Nov-2022 27-Feb-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2022 29-Apr-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 02-Sep-2021 29-Apr-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2022 29-Apr-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2022 29-Apr-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Nov-2022 27-Feb-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Nov-2022 23-Nov-2022

344 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Nov-2022 06-Jan-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Nov-2022 23-Jan-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Nov-2022 27-Feb-2023

344 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Nov-2022 06-Jan-2023

367 E HASTINGS STREET 13-Oct-2022 10-Nov-2022

367 E HASTINGS STREET 13-Oct-2022 10-Nov-2022

Holborn Hotel Kam C Woo & Lin D Woo
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Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 367 E HASTINGS 
STREET

1 21 22

403 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 403 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 193 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Hot Water 187921798 0 5 5

Lodging House Maintenance 186732702 0 26 26

Standards of Maintenance 
By-law No. 5462

186732702 0 2 2

Access 186732702 0 6 6

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Address 124730155 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730155 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730155 0 1 1

Housekeeping 124730155 0 1 1

Smoke/CO Alarm 124730155 0 1 1

Exit Signs 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 403 E HASTINGS 
STREET

4 52 56

437 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

AH 437 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 12 Issued

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 1912520 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 1912520 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 437 E HASTINGS 
STREET

3 0 3

456 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 456 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 52 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 456 E HASTINGS 
STREET

2 0 2

504 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

AH 504 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 45 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 504 E HASTINGS 
STREET

1 0 1

561 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

MW 561 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 54 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 186688570 0 6 6

Lodging House Maintenance 186688570 0 2 2

367 E HASTINGS STREET 25-May-2022

367 E HASTINGS STREET 25-May-2022 23-Sep-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 16-Nov-2022 24-Jan-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 16-Nov-2022 24-Jan-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 23-Nov-2022 25-Jan-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 16-Nov-2022 24-Jan-2023

The Patricia Atira Women's Resource 
Society

403 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Oct-2022 06-Jan-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Aug-2022 10-Mar-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Jan-2023 11-Jan-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Oct-2022 22-Dec-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Jan-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 06-Jan-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022 12-Jul-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022 12-Jul-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022 12-Jul-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022 12-Jul-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 12-Jul-2022 13-Oct-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022 12-Jul-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2022

Kam Y Loh & Merrilee I Loh

403 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2022 06-Jan-2023

403 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022 12-Jul-2022

403 E HASTINGS STREET 10-May-2022 22-Dec-2022

456 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Jan-2023

456 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Jan-2023

437 E HASTINGS STREET 08-Mar-2018

Orwell Hotel Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

437 E HASTINGS STREET 08-Mar-2018

437 E HASTINGS STREET 08-Mar-2018

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022 19-Jan-2023

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022 02-Mar-2023

408 JACKSON AVENUE 24-Jul-2019

Pepple Enterprises Ltd

Shon Yee Benevelent Assn 
Of Canada
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Lodging House Maintenance 186688570 0 5 5

Lodging House Maintenance 186688570 0 5 5

Lodging House Maintenance 186688570 13 0 13

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186827555 0 27 27

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186827555 0 6 6

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186827555 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186827555 9 0 9

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186827555 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 160889043 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

160889127 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

160889127 0 5 5

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

160889127 0 12 12

Access 160889043 0 2 2

Access 160889043 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 160889043 0 6 6

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

160889043 0 1 1

Access 160889043 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 46133138 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 5334891 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 5334891 1 0 1

2630 Provide cabinet for 
extinguishers

30475213 1 0 1

Total for: 561 E HASTINGS 
STREET

26 87 113

769 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

HL 769 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 82 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Housekeeping 46133138 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 46133138 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 0 1 1

Exit Signs 46133138 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124761599 0 1 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

194254203 0 18 18

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

194254203 0 15 15

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

194254203 0 13 13

Lodging House Maintenance 193753212 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 193753212 0 2 2

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022 07-Mar-2023

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022 29-Mar-2023

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022 19-Jan-2023

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022 07-Mar-2023

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022 29-Mar-2023

561 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Mar-2022 27-Apr-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 26-Nov-2021 08-Apr-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Mar-2022 15-Jun-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 04-Mar-2022 08-Apr-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 15-Nov-2022 02-Mar-2023

561 E HASTINGS STREET 26-Nov-2021 21-Jul-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 22-May-2019

561 E HASTINGS STREET 26-Nov-2021 15-Jun-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 26-Nov-2021 15-Jun-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 26-Nov-2021 05-May-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 26-Nov-2021 15-Jun-2022

769 E HASTINGS STREET 18-Jan-2023

769 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Sep-2022 28-Sep-2022

561 E HASTINGS STREET 01-Nov-2016

Astoria Hotel Yang-Myung Hotel 
Management Ltd

561 E HASTINGS STREET 30-May-2018

561 E HASTINGS STREET 30-May-2018

769 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jan-2023 22-Feb-2023

769 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jan-2023 17-Feb-2023

769 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Sep-2022 28-Sep-2022

769 E HASTINGS STREET 17-Feb-2022 05-Dec-2022

769 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Sep-2022 28-Sep-2022

769 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Sep-2022 28-Sep-2022

769 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jan-2023 22-Feb-2023

769 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jan-2023 15-Feb-2023

769 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jan-2023 23-Feb-2023
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Lodging House Maintenance 193753212 0 2 2

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

193753212 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 193753212 0 5 5

Total for: 769 E HASTINGS 
STREET

1 62 63

786 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

MW 786 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 44 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183606128 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 183525084 9 0 9

Access 183525084 1 0 1

Lodging House Maintenance 183525084 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183606128 0 18 18

Fire By-
law

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 786 E HASTINGS 
STREET

15 24 39

1168 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

MW 1168 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 32 Renewal

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Smoke/CO Alarm 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Accessibility 124730192 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Exterior Doors and Windows 175061052 1 0 1

Fences 175061052 1 0 1

Total for: 1168 E HASTINGS 
STREET

4 7 11

1190 E 
HASTINGS 
STREET

RH 1190 E HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 30 Renewal

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

177698815 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 177411540 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 177411540 0 4 4

Access 177411540 0 1 1

769 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jan-2023 15-Feb-2023

769 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jan-2023 15-Feb-2023

769 E HASTINGS STREET 30-Jan-2023 17-Feb-2023

786 E HASTINGS STREET 21-Sep-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 21-Sep-2022 28-Oct-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 21-Sep-2022 24-Nov-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 21-Sep-2022

Woodbine Hotel Kim Thanh Nguyen (Kim 
Nguyen)

786 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Jun-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Jun-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jan-2023

786 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jan-2023

786 E HASTINGS STREET 21-Sep-2022 28-Oct-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jan-2023

Vernon Apartments Inc

786 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Jun-2022 04-Nov-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Jun-2022 04-Nov-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Jun-2022 04-Nov-2022

786 E HASTINGS STREET 29-Jun-2022 04-Nov-2022

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Mar-2021 26-May-2022

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Mar-2021 26-May-2022

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Mar-2021 26-May-2022

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Mar-2021 26-May-2022

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Mar-2021 26-May-2022

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 09-Mar-2021 26-May-2022

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 24-May-2022

TLA Enterprises Limited

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Mar-2020

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 16-Dec-2020

1168 E HASTINGS STREET 11-Mar-2020 26-May-2022

1190 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jun-2022 12-Jul-2022

1190 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jun-2022 12-Jul-2022

1190 E HASTINGS STREET 12-Jul-2022 05-Aug-2022

1190 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jun-2022 05-Aug-2022
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Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

177698815 0 11 11

Lodging House Maintenance 177411540 0 1 1

Electrical 
By-law

WWOP 119825753 1 0 1

Total for: 1190 E HASTINGS 
STREET

1 19 20

33 E PENDER 
STREET

MW 33 E PENDER 
STREET

Y 14 Issued

Fire By-
law

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

1912520 1 0 1

Standards 
of 

Exterior Walls 149464722 1 0 1

Zoning & 
Developm

DP required 130294322 0 6 6

Total for: 33 E PENDER 
STREET

2 6 8

139 E PENDER 
STREET

RH 139 E PENDER 
STREET

Y 34 Partial 
Payment

Fire By-
law

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 5334891 1 0 1

1410 Provide proper access 
to exit

5334891 1 0 1

1450 Remove unauthorized 
locking device from exit 
door

5334891 1 0 1

6020 Maintain aisle width 5334891 1 0 1

9000 Attention required 5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 139 E PENDER 
STREET

7 0 7

228 E PENDER 
STREET

MW 228 E PENDER 
STREET

Y 23 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183813241 0 1 1

Total for: 228 E PENDER 
STREET

5 3 8

258 E PENDER 
STREET

MW 258 E PENDER 
STREET

Y 120 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 185393219 0 18 18

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185465779 0 2 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185465779 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 258 E PENDER 
STREET

2 21 23

1190 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jun-2022 12-Jul-2022

1190 E HASTINGS STREET 20-Jun-2022 14-Sep-2022

33 E PENDER STREET 14-Aug-2012

37 E PENDER STREET 22-Jul-2021

Yue Shan Society

1192 E HASTINGS STREET 08-May-2020

139 E PENDER STREET 10-Feb-2023

139 E PENDER STREET 22-May-2018

Mah Society of Canada

139 E PENDER STREET 10-Feb-2023

37 E PENDER STREET 10-Jun-2021 24-Jun-2022

228 East Pender Holdings 
Ltd

137 E PENDER STREET 21-Mar-2013

137 E PENDER STREET 21-Mar-2013

137 E PENDER STREET 21-Mar-2013

137 E PENDER STREET 21-Mar-2013

228 E PENDER STREET 18-Jan-2023

228 E PENDER STREET 08-Jun-2022 02-Nov-2022

228 E PENDER STREET 18-Jan-2023

228 E PENDER STREET 18-Jan-2023

228 E PENDER STREET 18-Jan-2023

228 E PENDER STREET 18-Jan-2023

258 E PENDER STREET 24-Oct-2022 01-Dec-2022

258 E PENDER STREET 24-Oct-2022 07-Nov-2022

May Wah Hotel Vancouver Chinatown 
Foundation For Community 

Revitalization

228 E PENDER STREET 08-Jun-2022 02-Nov-2022

228 E PENDER STREET 29-Sep-2022 04-Oct-2022

262 E PENDER STREET 04-Oct-2019

258 E PENDER STREET 24-Oct-2022 08-Nov-2022

258 E PENDER STREET 17-Jan-2023
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349 E PENDER 
STREET

RH 349 E PENDER 
STREET

Y 9 Issued

Fire By-
law

Egress 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 349 E PENDER 
STREET

1 0 1

350 E PENDER 
STREET

NH 350 E PENDER 
STREET

Y 52 Issued

Protection 
of Tree By-
law

Requirement for 
Replacement Tree

100515837 1 0 1

Total for: 350 E PENDER 
STREET

1 0 1

826 E PENDER 
STREET

AH 826 E PENDER 
STREET

Y 6 Issued

Fire By-
law

9000 Attention required 1912525 1 0 1

Total for: 826 E PENDER 
STREET

1 0 1

827 E PENDER 
STREET

NH 827 E PENDER 
STREET

Y 26 Issued

Fire By-
law

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 827 E PENDER 
STREET

1 0 1

1010 GILFORD 
STREET

AH 1010 GILFORD 
STREET

Y 41 Issued

Zoning & 
Developm

DP required 152109942 1 0 1

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 1010 GILFORD 
STREET

1 4 5

341 GORE 
AVENUE

NH 341 GORE 
AVENUE

Y 27 Issued

Fire By-
law

9001 - FD47 (No Entry) 1912520 1 0 1

9001 - FD47 (No Entry) 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 341 GORE 
AVENUE

2 0 2

445 GORE 
AVENUE

AH 445 GORE 
AVENUE

Y 24 Renewal

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730159 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730159 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730159 0 1 1

Exit Signs 124730159 0 1 1

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730159 0 1 1

2850 Inspect test and tag 
all emergency lights

1938869 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1938869 1 0 1

0130 Address not visible 1938869 1 0 1

2610 Provide extinguishers 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 445 GORE 
AVENUE

4 5 9

609 GORE 
AVENUE

AH 609 GORE 
AVENUE

Y 51 Issued

Fire By-
law

2610 Provide extinguishers 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 609 GORE 
AVENUE

1 0 1

349 E PENDER STREET 22-May-2018

Lew Mow Wai Society

828 E PENDER STREET 25-Sep-2012

Lesya Ukranian Manor Association of United 
Ukranian Canadians

Bernhard Nachtwey

Mau Dan Gardens Co-Op 
Housing Association

350 E PENDER STREET 04-Jun-2019

1010 GILFORD STREET 29-Jul-2021 09-Mar-2023

1010 GILFORD STREET 29-Jul-2021 25-May-2022

1010 GILFORD STREET 27-Jul-2021

Park Bay Apartments EMK Properties Ltd

827 E PENDER STREET 06-Oct-2014

329 GORE AVENUE 09-Jul-2014

333 GORE AVENUE 09-Jul-2014

Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

1010 GILFORD STREET 29-Jul-2021 25-May-2022

1010 GILFORD STREET 29-Jul-2021 25-May-2022

291 E PENDER STREET 11-Mar-2022 15-Sep-2022

291 E PENDER STREET 11-Mar-2022 15-Sep-2022

291 E PENDER STREET 11-Mar-2022 15-Sep-2022

291 E PENDER STREET 11-Mar-2022 15-Sep-2022

East Hotel George Fu

299 E PENDER STREET 12-Jan-2009

Fan Tower South Inc

299 E PENDER STREET 04-Nov-2014

299 E PENDER STREET 13-May-2009

291 E PENDER STREET 11-Mar-2022 15-Sep-2022

299 E PENDER STREET 22-May-2015

290 KEEFER STREET 02-Dec-2008
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936 GRANVILL
E STREET

HL 936 GRANVILLE 
STREET

Y 71 Issued

Fire By-
law

Smoke/CO Alarm 124730155 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730153 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730153 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730153 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 46133138 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

185022175 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184810172 0 24 24

Lighting Equipment 185022175 0 1 1

Walls and Ceilings 185022175 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 185022175 1 0 1

Lodging House Maintenance 153727048 0 1 1

Floors 153727048 0 1 1

Total for: 936 GRANVILLE 
STREET

2 37 39

1046 GRANVILL
E STREET

HL 1046 GRANVILLE 
STREET

Y 82 Issued

Building 
By-law

Vancouver Building By-law 
2014

105409578 0 1 1

Vancouver Building By-law 
2014

101492136 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Clean Service Rooms 124730192 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

9000 Attention required 5334891 1 0 1

9000 Attention required 5334891 1 0 1

9000 Attention required 5334891 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 185069469 0 1 1

Access 185069469 0 5 5

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

185069469 0 4 4

Access 185069469 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185069573 0 11 11

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

185069573 0 17 17

936 GRANVILLE STREET 14-Jul-2022 29-Jul-2022

932 GRANVILLE STREET 09-Feb-2022 14-Jul-2022

936 GRANVILLE STREET 26-Oct-2022 10-Jan-2023

936 GRANVILLE STREET 14-Jul-2022 29-Jul-2022

Siesta Rooms 1995 Ltd

936 GRANVILLE STREET 13-Oct-2022 08-Nov-2022

936 GRANVILLE STREET 13-Oct-2022 08-Nov-2022

936 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Jan-2022

936 GRANVILLE STREET 13-Oct-2022 08-Nov-2022

932 GRANVILLE STREET 09-Feb-2022 14-Jul-2022

932 GRANVILLE STREET 09-Feb-2022 14-Jul-2022

Regal Hotel Regal Eighty Management 
Corp

936 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Aug-2021 14-Sep-2022

936 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Aug-2021 15-Nov-2022

936 GRANVILLE STREET 13-Oct-2022 08-Nov-2022

936 GRANVILLE STREET 13-Oct-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Oct-2022 10-Jan-2023

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Dec-2021 09-Aug-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Oct-2022 10-Jan-2023

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Oct-2022 10-Jan-2023

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Aug-2019 22-Nov-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 14-Jun-2019 22-Nov-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Sep-2021 09-Aug-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Sep-2021 09-Aug-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Sep-2021 09-Aug-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Sep-2021 09-Aug-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Dec-2021

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Sep-2021 09-Aug-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 18-Oct-2022 02-Nov-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 18-Oct-2022 07-Nov-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 12-May-2014

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 15-Apr-2014

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Sep-2021 09-Aug-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 03-Mar-2017

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 18-Oct-2022 02-Nov-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 18-Oct-2022 07-Nov-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 18-Oct-2022 07-Nov-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 18-Oct-2022 08-Feb-2023
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Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

151807319 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

151807319 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

151807319 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 151807297 0 4 4

Access 151807297 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 151807297 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

151807319 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

151807319 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

151807319 0 1 1

Total for: 1046 GRANVILLE 
STREET

4 63 67

1130 GRANVILL
E STREET

AH 1130 GRANVILLE 
STREET

Y 6 Issued

Fire By-
law

2850 Inspect test and tag 
all emergency lights

1912520 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1912520 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1912520 1 0 1

9001 - FD47 (No Entry) 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 1130 GRANVILLE 
STREET

4 0 4

1161 GRANVILL
E STREET

NH 1161 GRANVILLE 
STREET

Y 93 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

191569609 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 191569565 0 6 6

Lodging House Maintenance 191569565 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

191569609 0 33 33

Standards of Maintenance 
By-law No. 5462

191569609 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

191569609 0 3 3

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Exit Signs 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 17-Dec-2021 15-Jul-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 23-Aug-2021 15-Jun-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Jul-2021 31-May-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Jul-2021 06-Jul-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Jul-2021 08-Jun-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Jul-2021 08-Jun-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 23-Aug-2021 06-Jul-2022

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Jul-2021 31-May-2022

1130 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Apr-2015

1130 GRANVILLE STREET 27-Nov-2014

1130 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Apr-2015

1130 GRANVILLE STREET 29-Apr-2015

1046 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Jul-2021 07-Jul-2022

Jutta Ahmed

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Mar-2022 12-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Mar-2022 13-May-2022

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Mar-2022 27-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Mar-2022 13-May-2022

St Helen's Hotel Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 24-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 24-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 22-Feb-2023 24-Mar-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 24-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Mar-2022 13-May-2022

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Mar-2022 24-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Oct-2022

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Oct-2022 11-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Oct-2022 11-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Oct-2022 11-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Oct-2022

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 19-Oct-2022 11-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 03-Aug-2022 19-Oct-2022

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 01-Sep-2021 21-Jun-2022
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Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730153 0 1 1

Exit Signs 124730153 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730153 0 1 1

Total for: 1161 GRANVILLE 
STREET

5 60 65

1306 GRANVILL
E STREET

NH 1306 GRANVILLE 
STREET

Y 43 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730153 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730153 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730153 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730153 0 1 1

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730153 0 1 1

1531 Maintenance 1912530 1 0 1

Total for: 1306 GRANVILLE 
STREET

1 6 7

553 HAMILTON 
STREET

MW 553 HAMILTON 
STREET

Y 28 Issued

Fire By-
law

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1938869 1 0 1

3010 Remove obstructions 
from sprinkler heads

1938869 1 0 1

1210 Occupant Load Permit 
for Over 60 Persons

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 553 HAMILTON 
STREET

3 0 3

1122 HARO 
STREET

AH 1122 HARO 
STREET

Y 84 Issued

Fire By-
law

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

1938869 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1938869 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1938869 1 0 1

3070 Inspect test and tag 
sprinkler system

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1122 HARO 
STREET

4 0 4

1131 HARO 
STREET

MW 1131 HARO 
STREET

Y 12 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 1131 HARO 
STREET

1 1 2

1431 HARO 
STREET

MW 1431 HARO 
STREET

Y 6 Issued

Fire By-
law

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1912533 1 0 1

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 01-Sep-2021 29-Jul-2022

1163 GRANVILLE STREET 22-Oct-2020 24-Jan-2023

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 01-Sep-2021 29-Jul-2022

1161 GRANVILLE STREET 01-Sep-2021 29-Jul-2022

1306 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Jan-2023 16-Mar-2023

1300 GRANVILLE STREET 31-Jan-2023 16-Mar-2023

Yale Hotel Community Builders 
Benevolence Group

1163 GRANVILLE STREET 22-Oct-2020 24-Jan-2023

1163 GRANVILLE STREET 22-Oct-2020 24-Jan-2023

1300 GRANVILLE STREET 30-Sep-2016

1300 GRANVILLE STREET 12-May-2022 31-Jan-2023

1300 GRANVILLE STREET 12-May-2022 31-Jan-2023

1300 GRANVILLE STREET 12-May-2022 16-Mar-2023

1300 GRANVILLE STREET 12-May-2022 16-Mar-2023

Cavalier Apartments Arkhu Investment Ltd

555 HAMILTON STREET 20-May-2015

555 HAMILTON STREET 20-May-2015

DelMar Inn Riste Investments Ltd

555 HAMILTON STREET 28-Jan-2016

Haro Towers Ltd

1122 HARO STREET 17-Apr-2014

1122 HARO STREET 17-Apr-2014

1122 HARO STREET 17-Apr-2014

1122 HARO STREET 17-Apr-2014

1431 HARO STREET 28-Apr-2011

Plan A - 1431 Haro Street 
Ltd

1131 HARO STREET 17-Feb-2023

1131 HARO STREET 17-Feb-2023 17-Feb-2023
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2625 Selection and 
Installation

1912533 1 0 1

2420 Alarms not hardwired 1912533 1 0 1

1411 Maintenance 1912533 1 0 1

Total for: 1431 HARO 
STREET

4 0 4

1540 HARO 
STREET

AH 1540 HARO 
STREET

Y 27 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Walls and Ceilings 168960390 2 0 2

Total for: 1540 HARO 
STREET

2 0 2

1629 HARO 
STREET

AH 1629 HARO 
STREET

Y 40 Issued

Fire By-
law

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1629 HARO 
STREET

1 0 1

1755 HARO 
STREET

AH 1755 HARO 
STREET

Y 137 Issued

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

Zoning and Development By-
law No. 3575

183829336 1 0 1

Total for: 1755 HARO 
STREET

1 0 1

1225 HARWOOD 
STREET

MW 1225 HARWOOD 
STREET

Y 6 Issued

Fire By-
law

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1938869 1 0 1

4210 Remove all materials 
stored in electrical room

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1225 HARWOOD 
STREET

2 0 2

1651 HARWOOD 
STREET

AH 1651 HARWOOD 
STREET

Y 152 Issued

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Safety Plan 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1651 HARWOOD 
STREET

2 0 2

404 HAWKS 
AVENUE

NH 404 HAWKS 
AVENUE

Y 38 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 157180563 0 5 5

Total for: 404 HAWKS 
AVENUE

3 5 8

1119 HORNBY 
STREET

NH 1119 HORNBY 
STREET

Y 87 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

1431 HARO STREET 28-Apr-2011

1540 HARO STREET 03-Mar-2022

IMH 1629 Haro Apartments 
Ltd

Plan A - 1540 Haro Street 
Ltd

1431 HARO STREET 22-Mar-2011

1431 HARO STREET 22-Mar-2011

James F Wong & Mary S 
Wong

IMH 1755 Haro Apartments 
Ltd

1755 HARO STREET 21-Oct-2022

1629 HARO STREET 25-Sep-2012

1651 HARWOOD STREET 06-Jan-2022

1651 HARWOOD STREET 06-Jan-2022

Cypress House English Bay Towers 
Investments Inc

1225 HARWOOD STREET 06-Feb-2008

1225 HARWOOD STREET 06-Feb-2008

404 HAWKS AVENUE 15-Feb-2023

404 HAWKS AVENUE 14-Oct-2021 07-Jun-2022

404 HAWKS AVENUE 15-Feb-2023

404 HAWKS AVENUE 15-Feb-2023

The Rice Block Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-Feb-2023

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-Feb-2023

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-Feb-2023 22-Mar-2023

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-Feb-2023

Murray Hotel Atira Women's Resource 
Society
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Address 124730192 0 1 1

Electrical Safety 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Storage & Use of 
Combustible Material

124730192 0 1 1

2610 Provide extinguishers 1950875 1 0 1

2010 Proper Fire Separation 
not provided

1950875 1 0 1

1410 Provide proper access 
to exit

1950875 1 0 1

1411 Maintenance 1950875 1 0 1

1420 Remove obstructions 
from means of egress

1950875 1 0 1

1450 Remove unauthorized 
locking device from exit 
door

1950875 1 0 1

1610 Repair damaged 
closures

1950875 1 0 1

2020 Repair breech in fire 
separation

1950875 1 0 1

2450 Smoke Alarm needs 
repair

1950875 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1950875 1 0 1

1411 Maintenance 1938869 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

169342884 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

172381698 0 7 7

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

169342828 0 30 30

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

169342828 0 28 28

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

169342828 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

169342828 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

169342828 0 1 1

Access 169342884 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 169342884 0 19 19

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

169342884 0 1 1

Access 169342884 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 169342884 0 25 25

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

169342884 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 169342884 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 169342884 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 169342884 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 169342884 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 169342884 0 1 1

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-May-2022 10-Aug-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 15-Jan-2018

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-May-2022 10-Aug-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-May-2022 10-Aug-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-May-2022 10-Aug-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 06-May-2022 10-Aug-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 09-Nov-2017

1119 HORNBY STREET 09-Nov-2017

1119 HORNBY STREET 09-Nov-2017

1119 HORNBY STREET 09-Nov-2017

1119 HORNBY STREET 03-Jan-2018

1119 HORNBY STREET 09-Nov-2017

1119 HORNBY STREET 07-Apr-2022 13-May-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 07-Apr-2022 13-May-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 29-Mar-2017

1119 HORNBY STREET 21-Jun-2016

1119 HORNBY STREET 09-Nov-2017

1119 HORNBY STREET 09-Nov-2017

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 12-Jul-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 07-Apr-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 26-May-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 01-Jun-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 07-Apr-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 13-May-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 13-May-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 12-Jul-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 13-May-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 13-May-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 07-Apr-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 07-Apr-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 18-Aug-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 30-Aug-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 19-Jul-2022

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 05-Aug-2022
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Lodging House Maintenance 169342884 0 1 1

Total for: 1119 HORNBY 
STREET

14 136 150

1249 HOWE 
STREET

NH 1249 HOWE 
STREET

Y 110 Issued

Fire By-
law

Housekeeping 124730155 1 0 1

Total for: 1249 HOWE 
STREET

1 0 1

8619 HUDSON 
STREET

MW 8619 HUDSON 
STREET

Y 10 Issued

Fire By-
law

9000 Attention required 1912520 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 8619 HUDSON 
STREET

2 0 2

830 JACKSON 
AVENUE

MW 830 JACKSON 
AVENUE

Y 11 Issued

Fire By-
law

9000 Attention required 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 830 JACKSON 
AVENUE

1 0 1

610 JERVIS 
STREET

AH 610 JERVIS 
STREET

Y 50 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Standpipe & Hose Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 610 JERVIS 
STREET

4 0 4

860 JERVIS 
STREET

AH 860 JERVIS 
STREET

Y 46 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Elevators 192053041 1 0 1

Total for: 860 JERVIS 
STREET

1 0 1

1100 JERVIS 
STREET

AH 1100 JERVIS 
STREET

Y 109 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 46133138 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 46133138 1 0 1

Fire Safety Plan 46133138 1 0 1

Total for: 1100 JERVIS 
STREET

5 0 5

222 KEEFER 
STREET

RH 222 KEEFER 
STREET

Y 45 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 222 KEEFER 
STREET

2 0 2

990 LAGOON 
DRIVE

AH 990 LAGOON 
DRIVE

Y 54 Issued

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 46133138 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 46133138 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Housekeeping 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Safety Plan 124730192 1 0 1

Storage Rooms 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 990 LAGOON 
DRIVE

2 4 6

235 MAIN 
STREET

NH 235 MAIN STREET Y 80 Renewal

Standards 
of 

1119 HORNBY STREET 02-Mar-2022 06-Sep-2022

McLaren Housing Society of 
British Columbia

8619 HUDSON STREET 02-Apr-2014

Whistler Valley Construction 
Corp Inc

Beng Kim Yeung (Beng 
Yeung)

8619 HUDSON STREET 22-Dec-2014

1249 HOWE STREET 26-Aug-2020

610 JERVIS STREET 13-Jan-2021

610 JERVIS STREET 13-Jan-2021

S A H Properties Ltd

610 JERVIS STREET 02-Dec-2021

830 JACKSON AVENUE 25-Nov-2016

The Americana Amon Investments Ltd

1100 JERVIS STREET 23-Feb-2023

860 JERVIS STREET 07-Feb-2023

610 JERVIS STREET 26-Feb-2018

Hyman Mitchner Myrna 
Mitchner & Arliss Miller

1166605 BC Ltd

222 KEEFER STREET 19-May-2022

1100 JERVIS STREET 01-Feb-2023

1100 JERVIS STREET 01-Feb-2023

1100 JERVIS STREET 01-Feb-2023

1100 JERVIS STREET 01-Feb-2023

990 LAGOON DRIVE 29-Jul-2022 22-Feb-2023

990 LAGOON DRIVE 05-Jul-2022 22-Feb-2023

Willowstan Apartments Chartwell Construction Ltd

990 LAGOON DRIVE 16-Aug-2022 22-Feb-2023

222 KEEFER STREET 19-May-2022

Jubilee Rooms Raincity Housing and 
Support Society

990 LAGOON DRIVE 05-Jul-2022

990 LAGOON DRIVE 05-Jul-2022 22-Feb-2023

990 LAGOON DRIVE 05-Jul-2022
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Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183845255 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183845255 0 19 19

Unsafe Conditions 183845255 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183845255 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 182964633 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 182964633 0 3 3

Unsafe Conditions 170940339 0 3 3

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 235 MAIN STREET 4 34 38

307 MAIN 
STREET

RH 307 MAIN STREET Y 9 Issued

Fire By-
law

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 307 MAIN STREET 1 0 1

507 MAIN 
STREET

RH 507 MAIN STREET Y 30 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

192266789 1 0 1

Lodging House Maintenance 192266789 1 0 1

Fire By-
law

9000 Attention required 5334891 1 0 1

2020 Repair breech in fire 
separation

5334891 1 0 1

5020 Excessive amount of 
stored combustibles in and 
around building

5334891 1 0 1

8890 Activity not designed 
for original Design of a 
Building

5334891 1 0 1

2810 Provide proper 
exit/emergency lighting

5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 507 MAIN STREET 7 0 7

917 MAIN 
STREET

HL 917 MAIN STREET Y 88 Renewal

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

177192436 0 14 14

Lodging House Maintenance 177085390 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 177085390 0 20 20

Lodging House Hot Water 177085390 0 1 1

235 MAIN STREET 15-Sep-2022 04-Oct-2022

235 MAIN STREET 15-Sep-2022 10-Nov-2022

235 MAIN STREET 23-Mar-2022 25-Apr-2022

235 MAIN STREET 16-Mar-2023

235 MAIN STREET 13-Sep-2022 10-Nov-2022

235 MAIN STREET 13-Sep-2022 17-Jan-2023

235 MAIN STREET 15-Sep-2022 10-Nov-2022

235 MAIN STREET 15-Sep-2022 17-Jan-2023

235 MAIN STREET 26-Apr-2022

235 MAIN STREET 26-Apr-2022

235 MAIN STREET 26-Apr-2022

235 MAIN STREET 26-Apr-2022 01-Sep-2022

235 MAIN STREET 09-Nov-2022 16-Mar-2023

235 MAIN STREET 28-Jul-2022 01-Sep-2022

507 MAIN STREET 13-Jan-2023

507 MAIN STREET 13-Jan-2023

311 MAIN STREET 01-Feb-2017

Pacific Rooms Shun Chi Company Ltd

Happy Harvest Inc

507 MAIN STREET 12-Jan-2016

Cobalt Hotel Northstar International 
Motor Hotel Ltd

507 MAIN STREET 12-Jan-2016

507 MAIN STREET 12-Jan-2016

507 MAIN STREET 12-Jan-2016

507 MAIN STREET 12-Jan-2016

917 MAIN STREET 14-Jun-2022 26-Jul-2022

917 MAIN STREET 14-Jun-2022 26-Jul-2022

917 MAIN STREET 14-Jun-2022 20-Jun-2022

917 MAIN STREET 14-Jun-2022 08-Aug-2022
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Lodging House Room # & 
Records

177085390 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 177085390 0 3 3

Lodging House Hot Water 177085390 0 1 1

Elevators 177192436 0 1 1

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 161454722 0 2 2

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Safety Plan 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 917 MAIN STREET 5 44 49

1012 MAIN 
STREET

MW 1012 MAIN 
STREET

Y 32 Renewal

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Department Connection 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 183590963 0 1 1

Total for: 1012 MAIN 
STREET

4 1 5

1038 MAIN 
STREET

HL 1038 MAIN 
STREET

Y 104 Renewal

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

183169016 0 2 2

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Egress Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 46133138 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 46133138 1 0 1

Total for: 1038 MAIN 
STREET

8 2 10

1129 MAIN 
STREET

NH 1129 MAIN 
STREET

Y 29 Issued

Fire By-
law

0432 Resubmission 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1129 MAIN 
STREET

1 0 1

1218 MELVILLE 
STREET

AH 1218 MELVILLE 
STREET

Y 6 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Egress 46133138 1 0 1

Egress 46133138 1 0 1

Total for: 1218 MELVILLE 
STREET

3 0 3

200 NELSON 
STREET

AH 200 NELSON 
STREET

Y 9 Renewal

Fire By-
law

9001 - FD47 (No Entry) 1912520 1 0 1

917 MAIN STREET 14-Jun-2022 20-Jun-2022

917 MAIN STREET 14-Jun-2022 20-Jun-2022

917 MAIN STREET 07-Mar-2023

917 MAIN STREET 07-Mar-2023

917 MAIN STREET 08-Dec-2021 02-Feb-2023

917 MAIN STREET 14-Jun-2022 20-Jun-2022

917 MAIN STREET 14-Jun-2022 20-Jun-2022

1012 MAIN STREET 27-Mar-2023

1012 MAIN STREET 27-Mar-2023

917 MAIN STREET 07-Mar-2023

Station Hotel 1012 Main Street Holdings 
Ltd

917 MAIN STREET 07-Mar-2023

917 MAIN STREET 07-Mar-2023

Ivanhoe Hotel International Business 
Travelers Hostel Inc

1038 MAIN STREET 29-Sep-2022 11-Jan-2023

1012 MAIN STREET 22-Sep-2022 20-Oct-2022

1012 MAIN STREET 27-Mar-2023

1012 MAIN STREET 27-Mar-2023

1038 MAIN STREET 26-Sep-2022

1038 MAIN STREET 17-Jun-2022

1038 MAIN STREET 03-Mar-2023

1038 MAIN STREET 03-Mar-2023

1038 MAIN STREET 03-Mar-2023

1038 MAIN STREET 03-Mar-2023

Huntly Investments Ltd

1129 MAIN STREET 15-Sep-2016

Affordable Housing 
Charitable Association

1038 MAIN STREET 17-Jun-2022

1038 MAIN STREET 16-Jul-2021

1057 CAMBIE STREET 06-Feb-2017

Seaboard Life Insurance Co

1220 MELVILLE STREET 10-Sep-2018

1218 MELVILLE STREET 29-Jun-2022

1218 MELVILLE STREET 10-Sep-2018
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Total for: 200 NELSON 
STREET

1 0 1

415 NELSON 
STREET

NH 415 NELSON 
STREET

Y 90 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 46133138 1 0 1

Storage Rooms 46133138 1 0 1

Total for: 415 NELSON 
STREET

3 0 3

1022 NELSON 
STREET

AH 1022 NELSON 
STREET

Y 198 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 1 0 1

Total for: 1022 NELSON 
STREET

1 0 1

1260 NELSON 
STREET

AH 1260 NELSON 
STREET

Y 107 Issued

Protection 
of Tree By-
law

Requirement for 
Replacement Tree

103663668 1 0 1

Total for: 1260 NELSON 
STREET

1 0 1

1735 NELSON 
STREET

AH 1735 NELSON 
STREET

Y 62 Issued

Fire By-
law

9000 Attention required 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1735 NELSON 
STREET

1 0 1

1872 NELSON 
STREET

AH 1872 NELSON 
STREET

Y 35 Issued

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 152066136 1 0 1

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 1872 NELSON 
STREET

1 1 2

1931 NELSON 
STREET

AH 1931 NELSON 
STREET

Y 41 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Safety Plan 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1931 NELSON 
STREET

3 0 3

1955 NELSON 
STREET

AH 1955 NELSON 
STREET

Y 11 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1955 NELSON 
STREET

1 0 1

825 NICOLA 
STREET

AH 825 NICOLA 
STREET

Y 128 Issued

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 825 NICOLA 
STREET

1 0 1

852 NICOLA 
STREET

AH 852 NICOLA 
STREET

Y 16 Renewal

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Roofing 174861287 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

8805 Conformance 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 852 NICOLA 
STREET

1 1 2

1093 NICOLA 
STREET

MW 1093 NICOLA 
STREET

Y 6 Renewal

Fire By-
law

Wesley Place Ltd

415 NELSON STREET 08-Feb-2023

415 NELSON STREET 08-Feb-2023

The WellSpring 127 Society for Housing

415 NELSON STREET 08-Feb-2023

Del Charro Shelmarjay Holdings Ltd

1735 NELSON STREET 19-Oct-2011

1260 NELSON STREET 18-Jul-2019

1022 NELSON STREET 29-Aug-2022

Paul Heller Ltd

Newport Towers Shelmarjay Holdings Ltd

1872 NELSON STREET 22-Jul-2021

1872 NELSON STREET 22-Jul-2021 09-Mar-2023

EMK Properties Ltd

1955 NELSON STREET 14-Jun-2022

1931 NELSON STREET 20-Jan-2022

Cap J Properties Ltd 1294668 BC Ltd

1931 NELSON STREET 20-Jan-2022

1931 NELSON STREET 20-Jan-2022

852 NICOLA STREET 13-May-2022 09-Mar-2023

852 NICOLA STREET 15-Aug-2016

HWP 852 Nicola Ltd

Canada Life Assurance Co

1502 ROBSON STREET 05-May-2018

V A B 19930 Holdings Ltd
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Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1093 NICOLA 
STREET

1 0 1

1250 NICOLA 
STREET

AH 1250 NICOLA 
STREET

Y 26 Issued

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

Tertiary Suite 78581512 1 0 1

Illegal Secondary Suite 78581512 1 0 1

DP required 78581512 1 0 1

Total for: 1250 NICOLA 
STREET

3 0 3

1188 PENDRELL 
STREET

NH 1188 PENDRELL 
STREET

Y 31 Issued

Fire By-
l 4020 Provide records of all 

testing of emergency 
generator

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1188 PENDRELL 
STREET

1 0 1

1445 PENDRELL 
STREET

AH 1445 PENDRELL 
STREET

Y 43 Issued

Fire By-
law

0610 Signs 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1445 PENDRELL 
STREET

1 0 1

1454 PENDRELL 
STREET

AH 1454 PENDRELL 
STREET

Y 51 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Housekeeping 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 1454 PENDRELL 
STREET

2 0 2

1775 PENDRELL 
STREET

AH 1775 PENDRELL 
STREET

Y 19 Issued

Fire By-
law

1420 Remove obstructions 
from means of egress

1912520 1 0 1

6610 Remove all stored 
materials in parking garage

1912520 1 0 1

1450 Remove unauthorized 
locking device from exit 
door

1912520 1 0 1

1530 Remove all door 
wedges and unauthorized 
hold open devices

1912520 1 0 1

2620 Extinguishers shall be 
in appropriate locations

1912520 1 0 1

2820 Exit lights/signs must 
be illuminated

1912520 1 0 1

4210 Remove all materials 
stored in electrical room

1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 1775 PENDRELL 
STREET

7 0 7

1947 PENDRELL 
STREET

AH 1947 PENDRELL 
STREET

Y 56 Issued

Zoning & 
Developm

DP required 183828904 1 0 1

Total for: 1947 PENDRELL 
STREET

1 0 1

2456 POINT 
GREY 
ROAD

AH 2456 POINT GREY 
ROAD

Y 14 Issued

Building 
By-law

Construction without a 
Permit - WWOP

38875179 1 0 1

1250 NICOLA STREET 04-Oct-2018

1250 NICOLA STREET 04-Oct-2018

1093 NICOLA STREET 03-Nov-2020

Dranly Holdings Ltd

Fremont Thomas Downie Holdings 
Ltd

Hooper Apartment Coast Foundation Society 
(1974)

1188 PENDRELL STREET 13-Aug-2009

1250 NICOLA STREET 04-Oct-2018

Baystar Apartments Elisabeth Yee

1454 PENDRELL STREET 30-Nov-2022

1454 PENDRELL STREET 03-May-2022

1445 PENDRELL STREET 13-Apr-2017

IMH 1454 PENDRELL 
APARTMENTS LTD

1775 PENDRELL STREET 11-Jan-2018

1775 PENDRELL STREET 11-Jan-2018

1775 PENDRELL STREET 11-Jan-2018

1775 PENDRELL STREET 11-Jan-2018

1775 PENDRELL STREET 11-Jan-2018

1775 PENDRELL STREET 11-Jan-2018

Richard Maurice Desilets 
(Richard Desilets)

2456 POINT GREY ROAD 23-Jul-2013

1947 PENDRELL STREET 26-Sep-2022

1775 PENDRELL STREET 11-Jan-2018

Belmac Apartments Balay Management Ltd
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Total for: 2456 POINT GREY 
ROAD

1 0 1

124 POWELL 
STREET

NH 124 POWELL 
STREET

Y 52 Issued

Fire By-
law

Smoke/CO Alarm 124730155 1 0 1

Fire Department Connection 124730192 0 1 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184298116 0 6 6

Total for: 124 POWELL 
STREET

1 7 8

134 POWELL 
STREET

RH 134 POWELL 
STREET

Y 57 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 134 POWELL 
STREET

1 2 3

259 POWELL 
STREET

MW 259 POWELL 
STREET

Y 35 Issued

Fire By-
law

3010 Remove obstructions 
from sprinkler heads

5334891 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

196237486 0 13 13

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

171401712 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 171317349 0 1 1

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

171317349 0 1 1

Total for: 259 POWELL 
STREET

1 18 19

316 POWELL 
STREET

RH 316 POWELL 
STREET

Y 79 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

188868695 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

189010099 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

189010099 0 30 30

Lodging House Maintenance 188868695 0 13 13

Lodging House Maintenance 188868695 0 3 3

Access 162267866 0 10 10

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Department Connection 124730192 0 1 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

124 POWELL STREET 03-Oct-2022 25-Nov-2022

124 POWELL STREET 26-Oct-2022

124 POWELL STREET 10-Dec-2020 24-May-2022

MPA Motivation Power & 
Achievement Society

0921667 BC Ltd

134 POWELL STREET 28-Apr-2022 04-May-2022

134 POWELL STREET 28-Apr-2022 04-May-2022

UVHS Urban Vision Housing 
Society

134 POWELL STREET 10-Feb-2023

259 POWELL STREET 29-Mar-2022 06-Apr-2022

0781178 BC Ltd

259 POWELL STREET 29-Mar-2022 06-Apr-2022

259 POWELL STREET 29-Mar-2022 09-Apr-2022

259 POWELL STREET 05-Jun-2008

259 POWELL STREET 24-Feb-2023 03-Mar-2023

316 POWELL STREET 08-Dec-2022 16-Jan-2023

316 POWELL STREET 08-Dec-2021 07-Jul-2022

316 POWELL STREET 08-Dec-2022 16-Jan-2023

316 POWELL STREET 08-Dec-2022 25-Jan-2023

316 POWELL STREET 08-Dec-2022 16-Jan-2023

316 POWELL STREET 08-Dec-2022 25-Jan-2023

324 POWELL STREET 29-Apr-2022 14-Jul-2022

324 POWELL STREET 29-Apr-2022 14-Jul-2022

316 POWELL STREET 30-Jan-2023 16-Feb-2023

324 POWELL STREET 02-Nov-2022 31-Jan-2023

324 POWELL STREET 31-Jan-2023

316 POWELL STREET 31-Jan-2023

324 POWELL STREET 05-Apr-2022 14-Jul-2022

316 POWELL STREET 29-Apr-2022 14-Jul-2022

324 POWELL STREET 05-Apr-2022 14-Jul-2022
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Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Separations 124730192 0 1 1

1010 Provide fire watch 5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 316 POWELL 
STREET

3 71 74

329 POWELL 
STREET

NH 329 POWELL 
STREET

Y 36 Issued

Fire By-
law

0430 Provide Fire Safety 
Plan

2277432 1 0 1

Total for: 329 POWELL 
STREET

1 0 1

376 POWELL 
STREET

NH 376 POWELL 
STREET

Y 50 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

178690420 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

178766681 0 2 2

Elevators 178766681 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 178690420 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 178690420 0 1 1

Pests 178690420 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

178766681 0 9 9

Lodging House Maintenance 178690420 0 6 6

Access 178690420 0 1 1

Elevators 132265286 1 0 1

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

32788258 1 0 1

Total for: 376 POWELL 
STREET

2 30 32

525 POWELL 
STREET

NH 525 POWELL 
STREET

Y 39 Issued

Fire By-
law

Sprinkler Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Total for: 525 POWELL 
STREET

2 0 2

1516 POWELL 
STREET

NH 1516 POWELL 
STREET

Y 101 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 1938869 1 0 1

6060 Lower height of stored 
material

1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1516 POWELL 
STREET

5 2 7

111 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

NH 111 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

Y 139 Issued

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 46133138 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

324 POWELL STREET 05-Apr-2022 29-Apr-2022

316 POWELL STREET 13-Jan-2016

324 POWELL STREET 05-Apr-2022 14-Jul-2022

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 08-Jul-2022

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 29-Aug-2022

333 POWELL STREET 18-Jun-2008

Lookout Housing and Health 
Society

Powell Place Emergency Shelter The Bloom Group 
Community Services Society

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 08-Jul-2022

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 08-Jul-2022

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 17-Aug-2022

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 30-Aug-2022

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 16-Feb-2023

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 29-Aug-2022

376 POWELL STREET 13-Oct-2022 02-Nov-2022

376 POWELL STREET 22-Feb-2022 05-Aug-2022

376 POWELL STREET 20-Oct-2022 02-Nov-2022

376 POWELL STREET 18-Oct-2022 25-Oct-2022

376 POWELL STREET 05-Jul-2022 08-Jul-2022

376 POWELL STREET 16-Oct-2020

525 POWELL STREET 10-Aug-2022

525 POWELL STREET 10-Aug-2022

Atira Women's Resource 
Society

376 POWELL STREET 22-Feb-2022 05-Aug-2022

374 POWELL STREET 16-Jan-2018

1516 POWELL STREET 30-Jun-2022 31-Oct-2022

1516 POWELL STREET 30-Jun-2022

1516 POWELL STREET 30-Nov-2022

1516 POWELL STREET 31-Aug-2022 31-Oct-2022

The Flint Atira Women's Resource 
Society

Alexander Street Community PHS Community Services 
Society

111 PRINCESS AVENUE 12-Jan-2023 30-Jan-2023

1516 POWELL STREET 10-Jul-2017

1516 POWELL STREET 30-Jun-2022

1516 POWELL STREET 12-Sep-2018

111 PRINCESS AVENUE 12-Jan-2023

111 PRINCESS AVENUE 15-Sep-2022 06-Oct-2022
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Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 1 0 1

Total for: 111 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

2 6 8

220 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

NH 220 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

Y 147 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730091 0 1 1

2411 Smoke Alarm 
Maintenance

1938869 1 0 1

1530 Remove all door 
wedges and unauthorized 
hold open devices

5334891 1 0 1

1531 Maintenance 5334891 1 0 1

2820 Exit lights/signs must 
be illuminated

5334891 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 220 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

5 2 7

375 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

NH 375 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

Y 46 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 1912524 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184204160 0 10 10

Access 184412291 0 2 2

Total for: 375 PRINCESS 
AVENUE

2 14 16

440 RICHARDS 
STREET

RC 440 RICHARDS 
STREET

Y 10 Billed

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 124730159 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730159 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730159 1 0 1

Storage & Use of 
Combustible Material

124730159 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 1938869 1 0 1

Accessibility 1938869 1 0 1

5020 Excessive amount of 
stored combustibles in and 
around building

1912520 1 0 1

6020 Maintain aisle width 1912520 1 0 1

Total for: 440 RICHARDS 
STREET

8 0 8

518 RICHARDS 
STREET

NH 518 RICHARDS 
STREET

Y 148 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lighting Equipment 188959268 0 8 8

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184435927 0 12 12

111 PRINCESS AVENUE 25-May-2022 23-Sep-2022

111 PRINCESS AVENUE 03-May-2022 25-May-2022

111 PRINCESS AVENUE 13-Sep-2022 06-Oct-2022

111 PRINCESS AVENUE 25-May-2022 23-Sep-2022

220 PRINCESS AVENUE 27-Jan-2017

606 POWELL STREET 31-Mar-2011

220 PRINCESS AVENUE 05-May-2022 12-Jul-2022

220 PRINCESS AVENUE 05-May-2022 12-Jul-2022

111 PRINCESS AVENUE 22-Mar-2021

Budzey Building Raincity Housing and 
Support Society

375 PRINCESS AVENUE 01-Dec-2022

375 PRINCESS AVENUE 12-Jan-2022 13-Jul-2022

606 POWELL STREET 31-Mar-2011

Carl Rooms Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

606 POWELL STREET 31-Mar-2011

606 POWELL STREET 31-Mar-2011

Plan A - 440 Richards St Ltd

375 PRINCESS AVENUE 04-Oct-2022 28-Oct-2022

375 PRINCESS AVENUE 04-Oct-2022 08-Nov-2022

375 PRINCESS AVENUE 12-Jan-2022 13-Jul-2022

375 PRINCESS AVENUE 12-Jan-2022

455 W PENDER STREET 31-Oct-2019

455 W PENDER STREET 31-Oct-2019

455 W PENDER STREET 03-May-2022

455 W PENDER STREET 03-May-2022

455 W PENDER STREET 03-May-2022

455 W PENDER STREET 03-May-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 08-Dec-2022 15-Dec-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 08-Dec-2022 15-Dec-2022

Marble Arch Hotel Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

455 W PENDER STREET 06-Mar-2012

455 W PENDER STREET 06-Mar-2012
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Lodging House Maintenance 161764429 0 1 1

Exterior Doors and Windows 161764429 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 161764429 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

Electrical Safety 124730091 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730091 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730091 1 0 1

Housekeeping 124730091 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Housekeeping 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 1 0 1

Total for: 518 RICHARDS 
STREET

6 29 35

788 RICHARDS 
STREET

NH 788 RICHARDS 
STREET

Y 46 Issued

Fire By-
law

5040 Combustible  materials 
blocking means of egress

1938869 1 0 1

2650 Inspect Test and Tag 
all extinguishers

1938869 1 0 1

2850 Inspect test and tag 
all emergency lights

1938869 1 0 1

4010 Test emergency 
generator

1912532 1 0 1

3620 Provide maintenance 
records for fire pump

1912532 1 0 1

2662 Fire Alarm 
Maintenance

1912532 1 0 1

0446 Operations Box 1912567 1 0 1

Total for: 788 RICHARDS 
STREET

7 0 7

1030 ROBSON 
STREET

AH 1030 ROBSON 
STREET

Y 8 Partial 
Payment

Fire By-
law

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

1912525 1 0 1

Total for: 1030 ROBSON 
STREET

1 0 1

220 TERMINAL 
AVENUE

NH 220 TERMINAL 
AVENUE

Y 40 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 220 TERMINAL 
AVENUE

1 0 1

258 UNION 
STREET

NH 258 UNION 
STREET

Y 52 Issued

Fire By-
law

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730091 1 0 1

Smoke/CO Alarm 124730091 1 0 1

Storage Rooms 124730091 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730155 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Housekeeping 124730155 1 0 1

518 RICHARDS STREET 16-Feb-2023

518 RICHARDS STREET 16-Feb-2023

518 RICHARDS STREET 02-Dec-2021 20-Apr-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 17-Mar-2023

518 RICHARDS STREET 02-Dec-2021 08-Jun-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 02-Dec-2021 08-Jun-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 04-Oct-2022 06-Oct-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 03-Oct-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 31-Oct-2022 16-Feb-2023

518 RICHARDS STREET 20-Oct-2022 25-Oct-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 16-Feb-2023

518 RICHARDS STREET 16-Nov-2022 17-Mar-2023

463 ROBSON STREET 03-Feb-2011

463 ROBSON STREET 03-Feb-2011

518 RICHARDS STREET 12-Nov-2021

Doug Story Residence Coast Foundation Society 
(1974)

518 RICHARDS STREET 03-Aug-2022 18-Aug-2022

518 RICHARDS STREET 17-Feb-2022 12-Aug-2022

463 ROBSON STREET 17-Mar-2010

Jack Eng

788 RICHARDS STREET 16-Nov-2010

788 RICHARDS STREET 16-Nov-2010

463 ROBSON STREET 03-Feb-2011

788 RICHARDS STREET 16-Nov-2010

Nora Hendrix Atira Women's Resource 
Society

220 TERMINAL AVENUE 01-Nov-2022

Modular Residence City of Vancouver

1030 ROBSON STREET 29-Nov-2010

258 UNION STREET 19-Jul-2022

258 UNION STREET 18-Aug-2021 12-Aug-2022

258 UNION STREET 19-Jul-2022

258 UNION STREET 19-Jul-2022

258 UNION STREET 12-Aug-2022

258 UNION STREET 19-Jul-2022

258 UNION STREET 18-Aug-2021 12-Aug-2022

258 UNION STREET 09-Sep-2020
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Total for: 258 UNION 
STREET

6 2 8

50 W 
CORDOVA 
STREET

HL 50 W CORDOVA 
STREET

Y 136 Issued

Fire By-
law

1410 Provide proper access 
to exit

1912530 1 0 1

1210 Occupant Load Permit 
for Over 60 Persons

1912530 1 0 1

2662 Fire Alarm 
Maintenance

5334891 1 0 1

Electrical 
By-law

WWOP 182583576 1 0 1

Standards 
of 

Lodging House Room # & 
Records

171425257 0 4 4

Lodging House Maintenance 171425257 0 7 7

Access 171425257 0 10 10

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

171425162 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

171425162 0 7 7

Total for: 50 W CORDOVA 
STREET

4 29 33

57 W 
 

HL 57 W CORDOVA Y 54 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Housekeeping 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

2450 Smoke Alarm needs 
repair

5334891 1 0 1

2411 Smoke Alarm 
Maintenance

5334891 1 0 1

2662 Replacement 
Extinguishers

5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 57 W CORDOVA 
STREET

8 0 8

1450 W 
GEORGIA 
STREET

AH 1450 W GEORGIA 
STREET

Y 162 Issued

Fire By-
l Fire & Exit Doors 1938869 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 1938869 1 0 1

Total for: 1450 W GEORGIA 
STREET

2 0 2

5 W 
HASTINGS 

RH 5 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 31 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Department Connection 46133138 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

180686071 0 1 1

Total for: 5 W HASTINGS 
STREET

1 1 2

7 W 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 7 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 41 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 7 W HASTINGS 
STREET

3 0 3

18 W 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 18 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 30 Issued

Fire By-
law

Other (Specify) 32788258 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 184011258 0 1 1

Total for: 18 W HASTINGS 
STREET

1 1 2

20 W 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 20 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 87 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

50 W CORDOVA STREET 10-Aug-2013

50 W CORDOVA STREET 10-Aug-2013

Hildon Hotel Hildon Holdings Ltd

50 W CORDOVA STREET 30-Mar-2022 03-May-2022

50 W CORDOVA STREET 30-Mar-2022 13-Apr-2022

50 W CORDOVA STREET 30-Mar-2022 03-May-2022

50 W CORDOVA STREET 30-Mar-2022 03-May-2022

50 W CORDOVA STREET 25-Jul-2013

50 W CORDOVA STREET 09-Sep-2022

57 W CORDOVA STREET 27-Mar-2023

57 W CORDOVA STREET 27-Mar-2023

57 W CORDOVA STREET 27-Mar-2023

57 W CORDOVA STREET 27-Mar-2023

50 W CORDOVA STREET 30-Mar-2022 11-Apr-2022

Travellers Hotel Fortin Holdings Ltd

1450 West Georgia 
Investments Ltd

57 W CORDOVA STREET 08-Dec-2011

57 W CORDOVA STREET 17-Mar-2011

57 W CORDOVA STREET 27-Mar-2023

57 W CORDOVA STREET 08-Dec-2011

5 W HASTINGS STREET 02-Jan-2020

5 W HASTINGS STREET 18-Aug-2022 16-Sep-2022

Five West Hastings Holdings 
Ltd

1450 W GEORGIA STREET 15-Jan-2021

1450 W GEORGIA STREET 15-Jan-2021

7 W HASTINGS STREET 08-Feb-2023

Veronica Block Atira Women's Resource 
Society

7 W HASTINGS STREET 08-Feb-2023

7 W HASTINGS STREET 08-Feb-2023

Beacon Hotel PHS Community Services 
Society

18 W HASTINGS STREET 21-Oct-2022 16-Dec-2022

The Portland Hotel PHS Community Services 
Society

16 W HASTINGS STREET 04-Jun-2018
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Elevators 192630906 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 175039077 0 5 5

Lodging House Maintenance 175039077 0 2 2

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Fire Department Connection 124730091 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 0 1 1

Housekeeping 46133138 0 1 1

Fire Department Connection 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Total for: 20 W HASTINGS 
STREET

3 12 15

29 W 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 29 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 42 Issued

Fire By-
law

Address 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 29 W HASTINGS 
STREET

5 2 7

33 W 
HASTINGS 
STREET

RH 33 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 31 Renewal

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 46133138 0 1 1

Smoke/CO Alarm 46133138 1 0 1

5020 Excessive amount of 
stored combustibles in and 
around building

1950875 1 0 1

5040 Combustible  materials 
blocking means of egress

1950875 1 0 1

Total for: 33 W HASTINGS 
STREET

7 1 8

35 W 
HASTINGS 

HL 35 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 32 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 187864710 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 187864710 5 0 5

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 0 5 5

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 0 4 4

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 0 9 9

20 W HASTINGS STREET 20-Jan-2023 10-Feb-2023

20 W HASTINGS STREET 17-May-2022 17-May-2022

20 W HASTINGS STREET 05-Jul-2022 08-Jul-2022

20 W HASTINGS STREET 13-May-2022 10-Jun-2022

20 W HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2023

20 W HASTINGS STREET 05-Jul-2022 13-Jul-2022

20 W HASTINGS STREET 17-May-2022 03-Jun-2022

20 W HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2023

31 W HASTINGS STREET 15-Feb-2023

31 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022

Cosmopolitan Hotel Central City Foundation

20 W HASTINGS STREET 26-Jan-2022 10-Jun-2022

20 W HASTINGS STREET 25-Jan-2022

31 W HASTINGS STREET 17-Nov-2020

Chelsea Inn 0927000 B C Ltd

31 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022 15-Feb-2023

31 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022 15-Feb-2023

31 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022

31 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Jul-2022

33 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Aug-2022 13-Sep-2022

33 W HASTINGS STREET 30-Mar-2022

33 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

33 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

33 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

33 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 05-Dec-2022 05-Dec-2022

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 02-Feb-2023

Palace Hotel Laurelwood Ventures Inc

33 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Aug-2016

33 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Aug-2016

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 02-Feb-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 05-Dec-2022

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 12-Jan-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 30-Nov-2022
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Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

184005600 1 0 1

Lodging House Maintenance 187864710 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 162266988 0 3 3

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

162721258 0 3 3

Fire By-
law

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Separations 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730192 1 0 1

Housekeeping 124730155 1 0 1

2820 Exit lights/signs must 
be illuminated

5334891 1 0 1

2662 Fire Alarm 
Maintenance

5334891 1 0 1

2210 Inspect Test and Tag 
fire alarm system

5334891 1 0 1

2020 Repair breech in fire 
separation

5334891 1 0 1

2830 Emergency lights not 
maintained in proper 
working order

5334891 1 0 1

2820 Exit lights/signs must 
be illuminated

1950875 1 0 1

2820 Exit lights/signs must 
be illuminated

29569638 1 0 1

1450 Remove unauthorized 
locking device from exit 
door

29569638 1 0 1

1420 Remove obstructions 
from means of egress

29569638 1 0 1

Total for: 35 W HASTINGS 
STREET

20 35 55

116 W 
HASTINGS 
STREET

HL 116 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 28 Issued

Fire By-
law

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730153 1 0 1

1450 Remove unauthorized 
locking device from exit 
door

5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 116 W HASTINGS 
STREET

2 0 2

146 W 
HASTINGS 
STREET

NH 146 W HASTINGS 
STREET

Y 40 Issued

Fire By-
law

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Standpipe & Hose Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 16-Feb-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 08-Dec-2021 10-Nov-2022

35 W HASTINGS STREET 08-Dec-2021 19-Apr-2022

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 24-Feb-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 24-Feb-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 10-Nov-2022 01-Mar-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 03-Aug-2022

35 W HASTINGS STREET 17-Oct-2011

35 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 07-Mar-2023

35 W HASTINGS STREET 20-Jun-2011

35 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Mar-2011

35 W HASTINGS STREET 17-Oct-2011

35 W HASTINGS STREET 17-Oct-2011

35 W HASTINGS STREET 17-Oct-2011

35 W HASTINGS STREET 17-Oct-2011

120 W HASTINGS STREET 28-Jun-2022

116 W HASTINGS STREET 21-Mar-2013

Waldorf Studios 116 West Hastings Holdings 
Ltd

35 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Mar-2011

35 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Mar-2011

146 W HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2023

146 W HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2023

146 W HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2023

146 W HASTINGS STREET 09-Feb-2023

The Regal Hotel PHS Community Services 
Society
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Standpipe & Hose Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730091 1 0 1

Fire Department Connection 124730091 1 0 1

Total for: 146 W HASTINGS 
STREET

8 0 8

31 W PENDER 
STREET

NH 31 W PENDER 
STREET

Y 24 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Commercial Cooking 
Equipment

124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 31 W PENDER 
STREET

5 2 7

83 W PENDER 
STREET

NH 83 W PENDER 
STREET

Y 63 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

196092735 1 0 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

196092735 0 3 3

Fire By-
law

Exit Stairshafts 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Total for: 83 W PENDER 
STREET

2 4 6

165 W PENDER 
STREET

HL 165 W PENDER 
STREET

Y 85 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

181808993 0 5 5

Lodging House Maintenance 181808993 0 1 1

Fire By-
law

Fire Extinguishers (Portable) 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Signs 124730192 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Egress Lighting 124730192 1 0 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730192 0 1 1

No Smoking Signage 124730192 0 1 1

Housekeeping 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Zoning & 
Developm
ent By-law

DP required 188798491 1 0 1

Total for: 165 W PENDER 
STREET

8 10 18

337 W PENDER 
STREET

NH 337 W PENDER 
STREET

Y 96 Issued

Fire By-
law

Housekeeping 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Vancouver Native Housing 
Society

146 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Dec-2022

146 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Dec-2022

146 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Dec-2022

146 W HASTINGS STREET 16-Dec-2022

31 W PENDER STREET 16-Jan-2023

29 W PENDER STREET 12-May-2022 23-Sep-2022

31 W PENDER STREET 16-Jan-2023

31 W PENDER STREET 16-Jan-2023

31 W PENDER STREET 16-Jan-2023

31 W PENDER STREET 16-Jan-2023

83 W PENDER STREET 03-Mar-2023

83 W PENDER STREET 10-Aug-2022 17-Jan-2023

83 W PENDER STREET 22-Feb-2023

83 W PENDER STREET 22-Feb-2023 14-Mar-2023

29 W PENDER STREET 12-May-2022 23-Sep-2022

Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

165 W PENDER STREET 27-Mar-2023

165 W PENDER STREET 27-Mar-2023

165 W PENDER STREET 23-Aug-2022 24-Aug-2022

165 W PENDER STREET 23-Aug-2022 24-Aug-2022

Avalon Hotel Mina Angelicola

165 W PENDER STREET 27-Mar-2023

165 W PENDER STREET 30-Jun-2022 23-Nov-2022

165 W PENDER STREET 27-Mar-2023

165 W PENDER STREET 27-Mar-2023

165 W PENDER STREET 27-Mar-2023

165 W PENDER STREET 27-Mar-2023

Pacific Coast Apartments Coast Foundation Society 
(1974)

165 W PENDER STREET 30-Jun-2022 23-Nov-2022

163 W PENDER STREET 06-Dec-2022

165 W PENDER STREET 30-Jun-2022 23-Nov-2022

165 W PENDER STREET 30-Jun-2022 23-Nov-2022

337 W PENDER STREET 09-Feb-2022 13-Feb-2023

337 W PENDER STREET 07-Feb-2022
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Fire Department Connection 124730192 1 0 1

Total for: 337 W PENDER 
STREET

2 1 3

429 W PENDER 
STREET

NH 429 W PENDER 
STREET

Y 56 Issued

Fire By-
law

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Sprinkler Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Standpipe & Hose Systems 124730192 1 0 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 1 0 1

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Housekeeping 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Lodging House Maintenance 186207765 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 186207765 0 10 10

Lodging House Maintenance 186207765 0 2 2

Access 186207765 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186336241 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

186336241 0 1 1

Unsafe Conditions 186336241 0 1 1

Total for: 429 W PENDER 
STREET

5 19 24

122 WATER 
STREET

NH 122 WATER 
STREET

Y 140 Issued

Standards 
of 
Maintenan
ce By-law

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 2 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 5 5

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 10 10

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 9 9

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 1 1

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 2 2

Interior Fire and Health 
Safety Standards

187505998 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 187506020 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 187506020 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 187506020 0 3 3

Access 187506020 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 187506020 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 187506020 0 2 2

429 W PENDER STREET 08-Feb-2023

429 W PENDER STREET 08-Feb-2023

337 W PENDER STREET 07-Feb-2022

The Park Hotel Apartments Provincial Rental Housing 
Corporation

429 W PENDER STREET 08-Feb-2023

429 W PENDER STREET 04-Nov-2022 04-Nov-2022

429 W PENDER STREET 08-Feb-2023 10-Mar-2023

429 W PENDER STREET 08-Feb-2023 10-Mar-2023

429 W PENDER STREET 08-Feb-2023

429 W PENDER STREET 08-Feb-2023

429 W PENDER STREET 04-Nov-2022 30-Nov-2022

429 W PENDER STREET 04-Nov-2022 30-Nov-2022

429 W PENDER STREET 04-Nov-2022 02-Mar-2023

429 W PENDER STREET 04-Nov-2022 09-Nov-2022

429 W PENDER STREET 04-Nov-2022 30-Nov-2022

429 W PENDER STREET 04-Nov-2022 20-Dec-2022

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 24-Nov-2022

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 28-Nov-2022

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 21-Nov-2022

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 23-Nov-2022

Colonial Hotel Atira Women's Resource 
Society

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 11-Jan-2023

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 06-Jan-2023

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 04-Jan-2023

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 06-Jan-2023

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 06-Dec-2022

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 08-Dec-2022

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 12-Jan-2023

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 11-Jan-2023

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 11-Jan-2023

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 09-Jan-2023

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 10-Jan-2023
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Access 187506020 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 187506020 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 2 2

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 4 4

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 1 1

Access 157657044 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 2 2

Access 157657044 0 4 4

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 1 1

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 3 3

Lodging House Maintenance 157657044 0 2 2

Fire By-
law

Emergency Lighting 124730192 0 1 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 1 0 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 1 0 1

Exit Corridors & Facilities 124730192 0 1 1

Fire & Exit Doors 124730192 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730192 0 1 1

Other (Specify) 124730155 0 1 1

Fire Alarm Systems 124730091 0 1 1

9000 Attention required 5334891 1 0 1

Total for: 122 WATER 
STREET

3 84 87

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 02-Feb-2023

122 WATER STREET 10-Nov-2021 07-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 10-Nov-2021 08-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 10-Nov-2021 08-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 10-Nov-2021 06-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 21-Nov-2022 02-Feb-2023

122 WATER STREET 10-Nov-2021 26-May-2022

122 WATER STREET 16-Mar-2023 22-Mar-2023

122 WATER STREET 03-Nov-2021 12-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 03-Nov-2021 15-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 03-Nov-2021 07-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 03-Nov-2021 08-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 10-Nov-2021 17-Jun-2022

122 WATER STREET 03-Nov-2021 06-Apr-2022

122 WATER STREET 26-Oct-2021 19-Oct-2022

122 WATER STREET 17-Nov-2016

122 WATER STREET 19-Oct-2022 07-Feb-2023

122 WATER STREET 12-Aug-2022 18-Aug-2022

122 WATER STREET 19-Oct-2022 07-Feb-2023

122 WATER STREET 19-Oct-2022 07-Feb-2023

122 WATER STREET 16-Mar-2023

122 WATER STREET 07-Feb-2023

122 WATER STREET 03-Nov-2021 01-Jun-2022
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